











hAY o
T
WA

SOUTHERNER

1981
Cullman High School

Cullman, Alabama
Volume 29




TABEEIQE
CONTENTS

Features
Sports
Student Life 88
llOrganizations 104
Faculty
Graduates 160

Classes
Advertisements







CULLMAN HIGH

SCHOOL
EUES TO

THE MOVIES .




o




t\Q )5

r




 EEREENEEREEESEENEEERNNEREERRN]

2RI SHIPE) kM UL S| T CIAIL S

A

L

BERWOE W WER NI AR EE NGB AR IR YRGS EE ERUEAER) \ IR EREREWEER]




ARAL ARSI SRR QR RRRRR II_I[‘III‘II L LR W R A8 RRY

mf;@
LY

 UIENAEIREREARARALREENNNID H W m TIXXT




o\
Y
[/

SERSE SRR RESR SRR R R R 0 RY B} EREEREENANMEIBEIREEREBET

3
o)
o 6)

24

AR AN ENEEER IR BN EEEAERIRA N BRI NN ENERNERA]




SERR R RR Illl_ll‘lllll I ETERE lll‘l | EEREETRNREERAREATRERENY
MY |S R
| SRl ERLlEARE R ERARIEREEREN] “hl I BRI IERERI] 2F 0 B LA B RMI




b\

|G E NI

o

B .

@




==

IR I BTN AN N EEEIRIB (NI IR N NRA AW SIRINSEEBININTINER

JAIDIVIE NI TIUIR]E

™
8

&

N

AERRESRR AR SRR RRRSRRRRRERERRR RN

I EERERERRERE] AL ESSERRR N llll.llllllll'll.
i
)




W\

I EEEEEEEEFAESEEEN ISR EEEEAREEERERRRNEENENNARRERE] ‘lllll |EREEREY
i
5 B
»
'ﬂmll M EEANRERIMIBENENNRN] SN EEEAWMAEEERY




~
s







16

!







1981 Scholar Bowl Team

2’

-t |

i 101
.@\

Steve Howse  Steve Gutowski
Janeen Evers

. Culpepper

Ane




Good Citizenship
Girl and Boy

i

e’

i >
i & i




20

Senior Derek Rakestraw

Junior Kurt Heineke

Sophomore Amanda Knight

"~ s

Freshman Chris Murphree




iIng Students

QOutstand

-

¥

# L
‘ o

21




Senior Hall

e

T T R T e

o g

OIS

i

% Moy,
3
.
i
e S
s
s,

o
TR e

g B
\ e O

R —

22




s gy =
i e S

of Fame
e

L -

"l

)

frhie

23







o ——

c/l/( (545 c?out/z‘s wner Contestants

A O R @ I e e el vk e e T it North Alabama Distributors
2 CHBRISTHNA: SN v ot eimiels e s s o o anal o st Mr. and Mrs. Bill Smith
3 BEGIY R EY . e e e e Student Council
4. RITATBOIKE: i o e e e S B bt e o Cullman Medical Center
B N ENNIEER N A R BB s e e e T Peggy’s Beauty Shop
6 S A AR P E I o o et e R A Cullman Radiology
7 VGG RARIE . 3 o P TG s e ol Beauty Nook and King’s Den
BEVBONINIE  PUGKETT - . ool v i ietsinensnsmon e et con ST P e NS Office Equipment
e ] e P First Federal Savings and Loan
IO EMIEYSMEPHIEETPS e o crailie o o e o o bbunaia sesi s oo s e b adeimiats oy s Zebullon Foods
P EMICEHEL EE RS NIERBI G et ST S it i o ettt 08 S.T.A.R. Sorority
4 JANEEN. EVIERS . i - atsit s o) st o 5 seray s i stoxmoistis s aospiorsassiiuce vy ot Evers and Humpl
3 EEANNATBENNERN e e et s Hunt, Gambrill and Schiels, Inc.
14 DEE BRANCH s e o e oo diatr o oot oy ke Student Council
oyt =0l I e o PR s i e i e Ralph Stidham Used Cars
6. AT R N G T e S . Hilight
i KB R R A e e e o bt S e o St Mr. Larry Entrekin
18. TORIL BONNIERS o s sl e in s o Mr. and Mrs. Jerry Bonner
19, JANIE @A S e el vt s en e e B South Central Bell
20, MENDY BUEEERS G Bl i e e Newman'’s Fabricare Center
21. SHEBRRY. MILEER: o - oo S o aiareiaialeenis ol ee et S Ad Astra Sorority
22. SHANNON ABDKERSON ... uows o S0GaE McGriff Warehouse Tire Company
23, JUEIALHARBISON o & oo et e Mr. and Mrs. Jethro Harbison
24 S T RN B R R S e oo o Sermyeimgtictabo o Ann’s Pampered Lady
25. MONIQUE ANGERMANN. . . it rreeneannsassscsssnss E.S.A. Sorority
06 P A A N G O R e s o R e sta s s oo P o o T Carl Peinhardt
P CONNIERS ANBIEING o s Culpepper Real Estate
28 JENNIEERECAPRR: o tee i oo o e s e Dearborn Chemical Co.
99 JANICENBIRD I . ol cnrih o e e e Mr. and Mrs. Don Bird
30.  BECKY. HOEEINGSWORIDH W ein i s ot o L Cullman Survey Co.
T ROBIN EABWOOD e i fe s e e i ot i Sl s S.T.A.R. Sorority
D O A @I S e e s T S.T.A.R. Sorority
A8 IR ACEY R AGKSEINE S e S s e i - e Lee and Barney Brock
A MICKIE D EER N N S 8 S cle s el s e s 5 s = nisg Cullman Key Club
A A B AR A R B S D N e . i e e e ik s e Student Council
A N G AN AR O o e s s e s iteisnepaie & wiietacs e s ety AU Southerner Staff
a7 LAURIE WEATHERLY ... < iy s vse v o s as s st vibiupsile s American Fabricators
AR KIMEMIEE RS S s e L e S Ml e S.T.A.R. Sorority
39 ICHRISTINAS SHERDD . o0 . ook st i s Mr. and Mrs. William A. Shedd, Jr.
A0 SCHEENIA IGURVAINGSG t:: 2, v o dbil e S8 S e O Cupp’s Accounting
A ARY OMENSKI . o e o e E e sueie st st aabuttis ol iabeters e Ad Astra Sorority
42" CHARESE HUDSON ... ... ccdvamuil o dons msimosic s Tankersley’s Beauty Shop
A3 WONDPA KAY GANN .t i st ol i Mr. and Mrs. Richard Gann
A = ] R e e e, e e o T Ms. Peggy Ray
A5 A S WWIGGEIINS S ot e s el e winis o i o Fourth Period Economic Class
A S AN DY RTINS - s s ete it 4 sl o s e 5 a o % i s s & Zero Bullet Company
A D ENISESWEISSEND ... o cof s itcsie o mevie s aesiaissisieaian: Lowry Implement Company
ABNARIGIE HIGGINS .. ..o oo vmissisieainis v sige sisisiaiasins siona steainina Meadowgold Dairies
AR E LY TUEKER . . ..o vioeisies miisisios: idsie s nuisliiai se,675 e aieuole wgsTybe wie Nicholson File
50 DEIDRE HOPKINSH,. il Sl ohi i il eiiomitsaievastan s vt The Fashion Shoppe
1. CYNTHIA WHITE. ..\ oeciissmnminssnsygsansiosssassones e pnsmbassis The Place
52. RENAY KING: . .. .o 2. The Cullman Stage Crew and Mr. and Mrs. Wayne King

25




:

!

{ Il

i

{ 31

{4 i

i 2 i

I

| i
i

Emcees for the

Pageant were Frank

26

Powell and Susan
Burroughs

Miss Congeniality
Janice Bird




The twenty-second annual Miss Southerner Pageant was held on
Saturday, January 24, 1981. Entertainment was provided by the
Cullman High School stage band, directed by Mr. Bill Slayton. A new
attraction was added to the pageant this year with a theme song
entitled, ‘‘Miss Southerner.”” It was written by Jim Gray and sung by
Roger Brown.

27




28

f‘u"ﬂiﬂ‘

Miss Southerner 1981
Janeen Evers




Top Ten Contestants

Dee Branch
Mary Omenski
Kay Wiggins
Micki Denney
Janeen Evers

Vonda Kay Gann
Jane Qualls

Becky Riley

Cynthia White
Becky Hollingsworth

29




30

Cullman High School was proud to have Becky Riley as the
representative at the Cullman County Fair Pageant. As her
talent, she sang a medley of love songs. The songs were,
“Silly Love Songs,” ‘“‘Honestly Love You,” “Theme From
Evergreen,” ““Love Is a Rose,” and “‘Silver Threads and Gol-
den Needles.”

il

Cullman
County Fair
Representative
1980

sl oy




Miss Becky Riley

31




CLASS

Senior »

th

Ingswor

Holl

N

G
Holcombe

32




BEAUTIES

<4 Sophomore

Deidre
Hopkins

« Freshman

Beth

Ba

33




A Junior, Kim Bates
Senior, Melinda Stewart
Queen, Becky Riley
Sophomore, Mary Johns
Freshman, Lori Richter

Becky Riley, Queen 1980
Derek Rakestraw, Escort
Sandy Frost, Queen 1979
Henry Frost. Escort

HOMECOMING







36

Z)
H

r




37




Mr. CHS
Barrett Lloyd

Barrett Lloyd could very well be called Mr. Personality at
CHS. His twinkling eyes, mischievous smile, and sense of
good humor have made him well known to all of us. Bo’s ded-
ication has been shown on the football field where he has
been a driving force these last four years. His classmates
have recognized his leadership abilities by selecting him to be
vice president of the senior class and treasurer of Fellowship
of Christian Athletes.

Miss CHS
Susan Burroughs

Susan Burroughs is a symbol of school spirit at CHS. Her
dedication to the school is shown through her service as pres-
ident of her freshman, sophomore, and junior class, in addi-
tion to being a cheerleader these four years. Susan’s enthusi-
astic personality has won her the office of secretary of the
senior class and title of Head Cheerleader for the varsity

squad.

38




Susan Burroughs Barrett Lloyd




National Merit Scholarship Semifinalists

Tim Culpepper, Lucinda Matkin, and James Cook




Girls’ and Boys’ State

Regina Quick Tim Culpepper










44







00

986

.’o--—‘—m Lo I o
Pt
B , - R A q
— p l
- A = | - =
: = i ins: 3 . r ;
o g & e 1) ki)
- - L 1 \
v / . 1] U]
4N 4 P -
Kl # B -
\
CULLMI i LUl I U LIMA 4
2!
> ‘ . -
| 4 LTS -
wii
P CULLNY il ( Rl wi \ wi
# ] ' 1



\UJ

LU

LU

Wi

[ 1

LU

LU

3

s WE S
, >
'w‘.
L
—— ..‘
Vv Lol
5 4
Lo
MAX



CULLMAN AUSTIN
13 0

The Bearcats opened the 1980 football season with an
exciting win over the Austin Black Bears. The Cats showed
talent and determination behind the new quarterback Danny
Branch. Branch made an impressing debut by gaining 68
yards on 24 carries and covering 22 yards in the air. Deron
Patrick, Dion Johnson, and Mike Speck also contributed
yardage behind the impressive blocking of Barrett Lloyd and
Barry Garrett while four interceptions divided equally
between Frank Kane and Mac Newcomb aided the Cats in
clutching a 13-0 victory.

CULLMAN ETOWAH
9 12

Cullman put forth great effort against
Etowah. Statistics led one to believe that
the Cats came out winners but the score-
board proved differently. Branch con-
nected with David Moss early in the sec-
ond quarter to put the Cats on the board.
Jeff Collier kicked the PAT to make it 7-0.
Things were looking good, but at half time
the Cats were trailing 12-7. The second
half of the game proved hopeful, but the
Cats only scored 2 more points on a
safety which ended the scoring for the
game leaving it 12-9.

48




CULLMAN — ARAB
0 13

The Bearcats appeared in good shape
during the first quarter action against
Arab. Branch hit with Newcomb for a 32
yard gain, Kane stopped the Knights from
advancing with an interception on the 38,
and Mark Mayfield recovered an Arabian
fumble on the Cullman 15. However, Arab
managed to put seven points on the
board and add another six during the sec-
ond quarter, completing the first half with
a 13-0 score. The 'Cats stiffened up the
second half behind the fine defensive
plays from Lloyd, Ken Handley, Alton
Armistead, Garrett, and Patrick. Branch
again connected in the air but this time
with Allen Brand for 32 yards. Unfortu-
nately, the 'Cats could not seem to put it
together as the final score showed 13-0.

CULLMAN = GARDENDALE
6 9

The fact that Cullman’s Bearcats held a wide statistical edge against Gar-
dendale didn’t matter for them on the scoreboard. At the end of four quarters,
the score read 6-6. That meant overtime to determine the winner of a long,
tough game. As both teams struggled, Gardendale kicked a field goal for three
more points to give them the victory. Johnson put the points on the board for
the Bearcats with a plunge from the one yard line. The leadership and initiative
from Kane, Armistead, Lloyd, Johnson, Brand, Newcomb, Kevin Kirkwood,
Garrett and Handley came up with plays in crucial situations. Robert Kendrick
led Cullman’s running game with 67 yards on nine carries with David Hays,
Patrick, Branch, and Johnson contributing also.

49




CULLMAN — HALEYVILLE
41 7

The Bearcats certainly put on a show
against the Haleyville Lions. The first play
from scrimmage gained the 'Cats 39 yards
when Branch connected with Brand right
down the middle. A few plays later, Branch
fired again, but this time to Newcomb for a
35 yard touchdown. The scoring for Cullman
continued with Hays scampering 39 yards
for 6 points, Brand dashing 36 yards for six
more and Speck running eight yards for
another first half score. Johnson pushed his
way 13 yards for the fifth Cullman touch-
down early in the third quarter and second
string quarterback Scott Faulkner darted 48
yards for the sixth and final touchdown for
the 'Cats. Haleyville scored late in the fourth
quarter but the Bearcats came out on top
with a 41-7 victory.

[‘ V EULLMAN

<39

CULLMAN - SHEFFIELD
6 7

The Cullman Bearcats fought hard for a Homecoming victory
against Sheffield. Again the stats proved to differ from the score-
board. Stewart was impressive intercepting a Bulldog pass in the
end zone stopping Sheffield from scoring in the first half. The scor-
ing came late in the third quarter while the Bulldogs made the score
7-0. But Cullman did not give up as Johnson powered his way nine
yards to put Cullman on the scoreboard. The two point conversion
pass was long and Sheffield led 7-6. Both teams tried to widen the
scoreboard difference but failed.

50




CULLMAN HARTSELLE
14 40

Once again the statistical records were
in disagreement with the scoreboard.
Cullman led yards rushing, total of-
fense and first downs, but it was Hart-
selle who put the points on the
scoreboard. Cullman’s points went up
on the board during the third quarter
as Johnson pushed across the line for
six points. Then during the fourth
quarter the Cats were not about to give
up as Cullman received a kickoff after
a Hartselle scoring and drove 73 yards
in 8 plays. Branch, Johnson, Hays, and
Kendrick contributed to put six more
points on the Cullman side. Then
Johnson pushed his way through the
line for a two-point conversaion which
completed the game’s scoring.

CULLMAN HUNTSVILLE
24 14

Cullman started off the game on the wrong foot as Huntsville led
7-0 early in the first quarter. However, Johnson scored the first
of his three touchdowns from the two yard line during the se-
cond quarter. The scoreboard read 7-6 but with just two
minutes left before halftime, the 'Cats made it 14-14 as Johnson
scored again and Hays ran a two point conversion. During the
third quarter action, Johnson once again crossed that goal line
and Patrick Little kicked the PAT helping Cullman to a 21-14
lead. The game was not over though as Little kicked a 21 yard
field goal completing the scoring leaving the Cats with a 24-14
victory.




52

CULLMAN — ATHENS
12 29

Cullman had some crucial mistakes
during their game against the Golden
Eagles of Athens. Three fumbles and
two interceptions did not help the
Bearcats to clutch a victory. Athens
intercepted a Cullman pass during the
first quarter to set them up for an 8-0
lead. Midway through the second
period, Athens increased the score to
a 15-0 lead. Cullman’s first score came
in the final seconds of the third period
after Armistead intercepted an Athens
pass and gave Cullman the ball on the
Eagle 21 yard line. The Eagles scored
early in the third quarter, making the
score 22-0 but the 'Cats were coming
on strong. The Bearcats scored when
Hays managed to get across the line
with 23 seconds remaining. The try for
two failed and the score was held at
22-6. A field goal in the last quarter
ended the scoring for the Eagles mak-
ing their final score 29. However, the
Bearcats were not finished fighting as
Branch connected with Buddy Stewart
for a 24 yard scoring pass. An attempt
for two failed and left the final score
29-12.

CULLMAN — BULTER
20 35

The Cullman Bearcats proved tough until the end as
they played their final game of the season against the
Butler Rebels. The 'Cats were trailing 14-0 early but
came back to close in the gap during the second quar-
ter when Newcomb made a reception in the end zone
and Little then kicked the PAT to make it 14-7. How-
ever, first half action was not over as Branch sidestep-
ped into the end zone with a few seconds on the clock
and narrowed the gap to 14-13 at halftime. The second
half was not as enjoyable for the Bearcats as the Rebels
continued to push down the field three more times
increasing the score to 35-13 in the fourth quarter. Cull-
man got one last chance though and did not let it by as
Brand caught a pass and ran across the goal line. Pat-
rick’'s PAT completed the scoring and the 1980 season
for the Bearcats was over.




53




g

“CULLMAN BEARCAT LINE-UP

No. Grade Pos. Height Wei.fj
#11 Soph. 58" 13
#12 Scott Faulkner Soph. 59" 150
#16 David Chalker e ) yig5 11 g i6o

o "

Patrick Little _ ) & .. dE
Jamie Gusi ; .




FOOTBALL TEAM SPONSORS

The football team chooses three girls each year that they feel have supported the team through win or loss. One girl is chosen as the sponsor and two co-

sponsors are also chosen. This year Tammy Sylvius was chosen sponsor and Dorothy Little and Kim Miller were chiosen as co-sponsors.

Tammy Sylvius, Sponsor Kim Miller, Co-sponsor

55




56

1981 GIRLS’ VOLLEYBALL TEAM

Volleyball is a universal game easily adapted
to the needs and abilities of all participants. It is
a popular participant sport and is fast becom-
ing a popular spectator sport as well.

This game requires a good pass, the preci-
sion of a setter, the perfect timing of a hitter
plus good serving skill. These three players
must be backed up by the other three team-
mates for a successful game.

The Cullman High School Lady Bearcats
finished the 1980-1981 season with an 8-8
record.

The Varsity team consists of: Tammy Sylvius;
Debbie Marty; Tomesa Dunn; Jama Melton;
Sandra Cordes; and Jo McKenzie. The team
was coached by Mrs. Virginia Parker.

Junior Varsity. Sitting (L to R): T. J. Wood; Beth Calvert; Mary Puckett. Kneeling: Kelly Keel; Wendy Warren; Arlean Harris; Angela Whisenhunt. Standing:
Sharon Thomas; Yvette Lanier; Tamara Peinhardt; Sherri Sims; Carmen Green: Tina Paridee: Valery Reynolds; Sherry Lemons and Jan Davis.




57




58

1980 BOYS’ CROSS COUNTRY

Front row, left to right: John Clos, Captain; Jeff Henkey; Tim Schaefers; Kenny Folds; Xavier Crouan; Robbie Marty; back row: Randy Rehmer; Lance Weaver, Pat Gray;
Frank Allbright; Scott Godwin; Duke Cowan; and Henry Frost.




59




60

1980 GIRLS’ CROSS COUNTRY

Front row (left to right) : Andrea Gresik, Captain; Mary Leah Ballew, Co-Captain; Mary Omenski; Linda Arndt; Beth Thompson; Denise Weissend; Luanne Lowry. Back
row: Kristi Smith; Beth Bailey; Debbie Bailey; Mishelle Belew; Beth Burnham; Teresa Steele; Jessica Sharpton; Sonya Montgomery and Carmen Green, Manager.




61







L7 1

BN«
¥
‘v (0"

2137,

Mascots: Vicki Goodlett and Terri McGriff




1980-1981 JUNIOR VARSITY
CHEERLEADERS

Front row (L-R): Beth Bailey; Mimi Kohl, Head; and Patti Silvers. Back row: Vonda Quick; Susan Burrow; and Cathy Bennett.

64




65










68




Scorekeeper:

Statisticians:

Managers:

Cynthia White

Andrea Gresik
Carmen Green
Shanda Sayle

Hal Smallwood
Barry Stisher
Tony Turbyfill

69




VARSITY BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Nov. 18 Cullman 53 Arab 80
Nov. 21 Cullman 51 Grisson 62
Nov. 25 Cullman 64 Brewer 63
Dec. 4 Cullman k41 Etowah 43
Dec. 9 Cullman 58 Curry k 51
Deg. 11-13 Cullman 725 Good Hope 63
Addison
Tourn: Cullman i B West Point 57
eDaR 15 Cullman 51 Walker 47
Jan. 5 : Cullman & 60 Russellville =/
Jan. 6 Cullmanv 54 Brewer 69
Jan. 9 Cullman 47 Hanceville 38
Jan. 12 Cullman 60 Albertville 78
Jan. 13 Cullman 83 Moulton 84
Jan. 16 Cullman 43 Jasper k 45
Jan. 20 Cullman 46 Hanceville ; 44
Jan. 24 Sl 50 p Arably 63
Jan. 27 ' Cul%ﬁ?an 51 p— Ha'rt:sélle b
Jan. 29 Cullman 50 Albertville 46
Jan. 31 Cull{pan 76 Grissom 71
Feb. 2 Cufl{t;wan 51 Gardendale 74
Feb. 6 Cullman 61 Moulton 65
Feb. 10 Cullman 47 Etowah 85
Feb. 12 Culliman 43 Hartselle 70

Feb. 16-21 Area — Regional Tournament




BASKETBALL TEAM SPONSORS

Each year the varsity basketball team selects two girls to be their team sponsors. They choose the girls that they think have supported them through win or loss.
This year Denise Weissand is sponsor and Deanna Smith is co-sponsor.

Denise Weissand — Sponsor ~ Deanna Smith — Co-sponsor

71




JUNIOR VARSITY BASKETBALL TEAM

SENIORS-/973

Standing (L-R): Jud Keel; Chuck Gardner; Davy Heatherly; Clay Leopard; Bryan Tatum; Jeff Patterson; Barry Cleghorn; Jerry Nelson; Mark King; Eric Teeter; Barry Hulgan;
and Gary Massey. Kneeling: Russell Harbison; Wade Warren; Tony Doby; Buddy Stewart; Wade Parker; Josh Canaday; John White; Billy Bailey; Joey Gusich; and James
Reedy.

Coach Jimmy Hutchison

T







S A s w— —— o 1 5 W A, W, i o 4 i

&




Statistician — Tammy Sylvius: Manager — Sandra Cordes
Not Shown — Tomesa Dunn and Regina Quick

75




1981 BOYS’ TRACK TEAM

-

Standing (L-R): Duke Cowan; Scott Godwin; Randy Rehmer; Lance Weaver; Greg Waldrop; Barrett Lloyd; Ken Handley; John Clos; Frank Allbright; and Bryan Tatum. Kneel-

ing: Denise Marty; Henry Frost; Scott Faulkner; Phillip Crowe; Jody Hicks; and Patrick Little. Sitting: Tim Schaeffer; Robert Kendrick; Kenny Folds; David Hays; Duke Osborn;
and Mitch Holt.

Coach C. M. Sanford

76




77




78

1981 GIRLS’ TRACK TEAM

@ B - T -
- wow TE

s s

yl".’, ;’ai U

Front row (L to R): Kellie Eidson, Manager; Denise Weissened; Beth Burnham; Mary Johns; Mary Omenski; Debbie Bailey; Jo McKenzie. Back row: Coach Sanford;
Mary Leah Ballew; Luanne Lowry; Mary Schwaiger; Kristi Smith; Cheryl Abbott; Beth Thompson; Jama Melton; and Lisa Bailey.

2

1 [ i
(\zf\ / r NS
{ J \

/ \

\4 \
“f il

s B

Front row (L to R): Beth Bailey; Arlene Harris; Deanna Smith; Gina Cabri; Sonya Montgomery. Back row: Coach Sanford; Wendy Warren; Lori Richter; Sherry Sims,
Linda Arndt and Jessica Sharpton.







80

1981 GOLF TEAM

Back row (L-R): Eddie Thompson; Drew Evans; Frank Eller; Buddy Franey; Matt Clark; and Jon Green. Front row: Michele Drinkard; Keith Keel; Scott Suggarts;
David Hines; Alecia Parris; and Terri McGiiff.

Coach Bobby Noles




81




1981 BOYS’ TENNIS TEAM

Standing (L-R): Barr Linton; David Chalker; Jon Thomas; Mac Feely; Jonathon Scott; and Mike Ryan. Kneeling: Joe Hudson; David Moring; Todd Eddleman; Kyle Collins; and
Ron Mize.

Coach Don Wilbanks

82




P

Y BT R e

i e ——

o

83




1981 GIRLS’ TENNIS TEAM

Standing, (Left to Right): Kelly Bownes; Lisanne Hollingsworth; Cindy Calvert; Christy Quattlebaum; Dorothy Little; and Cindy Holcomb. Kneeling: Pamela Little; Joanna
Hood; Barbie Buettner; Vonda Quick; Debra Tuggle; and Joy Brindley.

The 1981 girls’ tennis team features three returning
seniors in the top six positions. Last year the team
finished third in the state. This year’s competition will be
tougher and the girls are working hard to be ready for
the 1981 season.

84




Ak - P

i &R riia
PR AR OV ATIWRRY. VRS




1981 BASEBALL TEAM

S s A . ¥ . e

by Ny - 2

R o
e s

: 14,&:

Standing (L-R): Derek Rakestraw; Mark Harper; Tommy Johnson; Kevin Hunt; Jud Keel, Rodney Walker; Dale Gambrill; Mac Newcomb; Chris Bingham; and
Alan Brand. Kneeling: Danny Branch; Kevin Kirkwood; Robert Kendrick; Russell Harbison; Jeff Knop; Deron Patrick; Rodney Gaw; Buddy Stewart; and Mike
Griffin.

THE DIAMOND GIRLS

The Diamond Girls have been formed to help
the Cullman High School baseball program. Dur-
ing all home games the girls take up the entrance
money, keep the concession stand running, work
the electric scoreboard, and run the loud speaker.
The girls also have fund raising projects in order to
help the team. The girls are as follows: (standing
left-right) Tara Godwin; Tammy Sylvius,
Scorekeeper; Vonda Kay Gann; and Jeanne
Reeves. Sitting: Susan Burroughs; Kim Miller; and
Janeen Evers. Not pictured, Leighanne Morris.




87




NG/







90

HOMECOMING

Tu

» L ]

=

-

.

i B Y
. .

-




91

1980

|
/
i

{




92

S REBEST YET




93




94

FRIENDS ARE FOR KEEPS




95




96




97




98

pPI\CK up

STATION




99




100

1980-81 FOREIGN

Xavier Crouan, from Rennes in Bretagne, France, is
spending his first year in America with the Dr. Robert
Little family. Xavier likes to travel, enjoys all sports, and
has the hobby of taking pictures in his free time. His
interest in Cullman include the CHS Track Team, Tennis
Team, Photography club, Student Council, and Key
Club of which he is an honorary member.




EXCHANGE STUDENTS

Francisco Sanchez from Guadalajara, Mexico is
another of our foreign exchange students. Since his
arrival this summer, he has enjoyed living with his
American family, the Ginas’'. Francisco participates in
activities such as attending ball games and parties. His
interests include music, painting, hunting, fishing,
racquetball, and soccer.

101




H LA S

102




103










106

BAND COUNCIL members include (front row) Kurt Heinecke, Vice President; Angie Motzkus, President; Jon Green, Junior representative; (back row) Dana
Maner, Sophomore representative; Jennifer Capp, Treasurer; Becky Riley, Secretary; Mr. Bill Slayton, Director; Colette Higginbothom, Senior representative; and
Laurie James, Drum Majorette. (not shown Tracy King, Freshman representative)

FLAG CORPS members include (frontrow) Leighanne Morris, Sherry Richmond, Micky Denney, Lisa
Crawford, Lisa Pfeil, (middle row) Jennifer Walker, Deidre Hopkins, Susan Henslee, Sheri Mangum, Karen
Robinson, Laura Taube, Pam Keel, (last row) Carol Gretta, Susan Craft, Cindy Stancil, Holly Hancock,
Stephanie Walker, Dee Branch and Shannon Maner. (not shown Janet James)




ple ] e . - < N

MAJORETTES include (front row) Lisa Screws, Jennifer Capp, (back row) RIFLE CORPS members include (front row) Paula Sellers, Dana Cole, (back
Julie Davis, Angie Motzkus — head, and Bonnie Puckett. row) Jenny Spencer — head, and Rhonda Gwin.

107




108

First Row: Lori Cole, Sheila Graham, Robbie Thomas, Kenneth Smith, Cameron Griffin, Danny Hite, Wendy Rooker, Donna Davis, Sarah Chandler, Angie Higgins,
Keith Hetherington, Lori Edmondson, Jerome Young. Second Row: David Graves, Henry Beeler, Brett Miller, Greg Reid, Darla Owens, Brian Sharp, Kurt
Heinecke, Ron Mize, Tim Graveman, Shannon Kreps, David Tuggle, Tommy Buchanan, Jon Green.

First Row: Terry Johnson, David Beeler, Duke Cowan. Second Row: Chuck Smith, Roger
Steele, Mel Schaeffers.

David Graves and Danny Hite




-
|
Rl
-i
-
4

i

-

1

First Row: Kelly Robertson, Collette Higginbotham, Emily McPhillips, Rita Boike, Teresa Shoemake, Kim Maddox, Pam Butts, Michele Howard, Darina Beasley,

Tracy Jackson. Second Row: Vonda Kay Gann, Kim Bradford, Vicki Simmons, Jackie Johnson, Patricia Hill, Karen Ray, Tara Godwin, Robyn Miller, Suzanne
Fuller, Tracey King.

First Row: Alan Young, Kim Floyd, Karla Berry, Gayle Luhmann, Pat Olive, Allison Causey. Second Row: Jeff Barnett, Mike
Ryan, Randy Rehmer, Ray Buchmann, Michele Drinkard.

109




4
}

First Row: Veronica McElveen, Kristi Lamont, Lee Hogue, Charese Hudson, Mary Rhodes. Second Row: Becky Riley, Lisa Young, Cindy Burrow, Lisa Dunlap,
Jamie Graham, Audrey Friederick, Lisa Chappell, Cindy Matkin.

Al

eyt (3

Angie Motzkus First Row: Scott Adams, Will Kirby, Tony Brock, Sandy Stewart, Steven Howse, Shawn Bardon. Second Row: Geoff Chandler,
Marilou Kremser, Vince Quick, David Walker, Phil Ratliff, Darren Owens, John Strickland.




First Row: Tom Oliver, Randy Corley, Matt Munger, Jerry Dunn, Derek Brown. Second Row: Nancy Wiggins, Jeff Knop, Allan Ray, Patti Phillips, Derek Walker,
Pam Marty, Jim Grey.

Tom Oliver

First Row: Malinda Smith, Dana Maner, Sheila Hutchens, Phillip Swaford.
Second Row: Mark Andrews, Mike Kritner, William Howard, Byron Phillips.




112

THE SOUTHERNER STAFF

Standing in front: MaryLeah Ballew, Jeanne Reeves, Al Prickett, Mrs. Elaine Williams, Leighanne Morris, Vicki Goodlett; Sitting: Barbara Van Horn, Inga Mauricio,
Laura Harbison, Dorothy Little, Barr Linton, Susan Burroughs, Roger Brown, Tammy Sylvius, Rodney Gaw, Kelly Bownes, Standing in back: Frank Powell and
Derek Rakestraw.

Al Prickett, Editor and Mrs. Elaine Williams, Advisor.




FACULTY Dorothy Little.

£
i A

v

- &

—

FEATURES Susan Burroughs and Vicke Goodlett.

113




114

ADS Inga Mauricio and Leighanne Morris

STUDENT LIFE Roger Brown and Barr Linton




a i P

CLASSES Frank Powell, Laura Harbison, and Jeanne Reeves

Foreground: Inga Mauricio and Jeanne Reeves; Background:
Barr Linton and Tammy Sylvius

115




116

STUDENT COUNCIL

STUDENT COUNCIL: Front row, Tim Heinke, Cindy Holcombe, Todd Eddleman, Lisa Ann Hollingsworth, Beth Calvert, Micki Denney, Inga Mauricio, Melissa
Shaw, Susan Powell. Second row, Kelly Bownes, T. J. Wood, Susan Burrow, Becky Hollingsworth, Janeen Evers, Frank Powell, Kathy Pitzing, Renee Blair, Patti
Phillips, Angie Motzkus. Third row, Barbara VanHorn, Neil Morrison, Dee Branch, Susan Burroughs, Russell Harbison, Page Eidson, Sheila Hutckens, Fourth
row, Rodney Gaw, Pat Little, Roger Brown, Derek Rakestraw, Mitch Hanson, Becky Riley, and Laura Harbison.

—

OFFICERS: Standing left, Kelly Bownes, treasurer, Frank Powell, vice-president, Micki Denney, ADVISOR, Mrs. Mary McConatha
secretary, and Roger Brown, president.




SENIOR REPRESENTATIVES: Front row, Angie Motzkus, Becky Riley, Dorothy Little, Lisanne Hollingsworth, Regina Quick, Becky Hollingsworth. Second row,
Janeen Evers, Tim Thornton, Derek Rakestraw, Xavier Cruon, Barbara Van Horn and Susan Burroughs.

Roger Brown and Kelly Bownes

T,

P

OFFICERS: Left, Janeen Evers, Parliamentarian, Derek Rakestraw, County Council Representative,
Becky Riley, Chaplain.

117




118

JUNIOR REPRESENTATIVES: Front row, Cindy Holcombe, Inga Mauricio, Laura Harbison, Dee Branch, Patti Phillips, Kim Bates, Page Eidson. Second row,
Russell Harbison, Rodney Gaw and Pat Little.

SOPHOMORE REPRESENTATIVES: Susan Powell, Melissa Shaw, Mary Schwaiger, Sheila Hutchkens, Wendy Rooker, Renee Blair, Susan Burrow, T. J. Wood,
and Neil Morrison.




Dee Branch, Micki Denney, Cindy Holcombe, and Lisanne Hollingsworth

Roger Brown, Kelly Bownes and Frank Powell.

119




y |

J

o

N.H.S.: Front row, Debbie Marty, Becky Riley, Dorothy Little, Shelia Graham, Kathy Roberson, Tomesa Dunn, Tammy Sylvius. Second row, Derek Rakestraw,
Janeen Evers, Pam Ryan, Regina Quick. Third row, Tim Thornton, David Gutowski, Joel Leonard, Cindy Calvert, Lucinda Matkin, and Jon Thomas.

OFFICERS

Derek Rakestraw, President
Tomesa Dunn, Vice-President
Becky Riley, Secretary

Pam Ryan, Treasurer

Debbie Marty, Chaplain

120




N.H.S.: Front row, Connie Sandlin, Lori Edmondson, Page Eidson, Beth Burnham, Jeanne Reeves, Sherrie Richmond. Second row, Michelle Angermann,
Shannon Maner, Jamie Edge, Jo McKenzie, Dee Branch, Julie Edwards, Sherri Mangum, Laura Harbison. Third row, Steven Howse, Leighanne Morris, Denise
Wessend, Jama Melton, Barr Linton, Pam Daniels, Mimi Kohl, Kurt Heinecke. Fourth row, Steven Gutowski, Russell Harbison, Jon Green, Rose Allbright, John
Strickland, Barbie Buettner, Jeff Butler, Doug Eidson, John Clos, Patrick Little, Mike Burleson and Jerry Graveman.

Standing: Derek Rakestraw; Front row: Tammy Syivius, Pam Ryan, Kathy
Robertson. Second row, Debbie Marty, Tomesa Dunn, Janeen Evers, Bar-
bara Van Horn, and Miss Spradlin.

SPONSORS

Mrs. Mary Lou Folsom and Miss Donna Spradlin.




Front row (left to right) : Lisa Bailey, Mary Schwaiger, Jama Melton, Jo McKenzie, Tomesa Dunn, Cindy Calvert, Regina Quick, Kathy Pitzing, Pam Ryan. Second

row: Mary Anne Kane, Kathy Robertson, Lisa York, Cindy Stansell, Debbie Marty, Carla James, Barry Creel, Mark Maddox. Third row: Ben Cartee, David Graves,
Pat Gray, Amy Hill, Janeen Evers, Troy Jackson, Mike Ryan.

l’n_ e 1

Advisor Mrs. Peggye Knight

EDITOR Tomesa Dunn




HILIGHT

FEATURES Kathy Pitzing, Lisa York, Debbie Marty Cindy Calvert Janeen Evers

|

PHOTOGRAPHER Ben Cartee
ARTIST David Graves

NEWS Mary Anne Kane, Mary Schwafger,
Troy Jackson, Mark Maddox

123




.
o
o
o**

BUSINESS Kathy Robertson, Mike Ryan, and Pam Ryan

£ 1
4
¢
3
i‘ 2
o
)
:‘2’ .

Barry Creel, Amy Hill, Regina Quick and
Lisa Bailey

EDITORIALS Janeen Evers and Cindy
Calvert




S—
MakeSure o disciaimer lime Ty or

ADS Barry Creel, Lisa Bailey, Cindy Stansell, Amy Hill, and Ca‘rla James

———

. 1

- B -

SPORTS Pat Gray, Jo McKenzie, Regina Quick, and Jama Melton

125




CHORUS

Front row; Randy Corley, Kenny Folds, Danny Branch, Jeff Crider, Roger Brown. Second row; Roger Steele, Lance Weaver, Daron Patrick, Jonathon Scott,
Scott Mullaney, Tim Schiels, Kurt Heinecke, Travis Overstreet, Jerry Dunn. Third row; Mike Kritner, Duke Cowan, Scott Godwin, Ken Handley, Mel Schaefer,
David Walker, Dered Rakestraw, Steve Dickinson, Tim Thornton, Jerome Young and Ron Mize.

DIRECTOR

Mr. Don Williamson

126




-
Front row; Susan Pfeil, Mimi Wiliams, Lisa Dunlap, Cindy Holcombe, Carrie Terry, Julie Davis, Anita Hoenig, Micki Denney, Lisanne Hollingsworth, Lisa
Crawford. Second.row, Sandy Stewart, Jennifer Walker, Lola Johns, Jennifer Capp, Bonnie Puckett, Vicki Goodlett, Laura Harbison, Janet Robertson, Kelly

Tucker. Third row, Lisa Chappell, Suellen Stringer, Becky Riley, Laurie James, Tara Godwin, Dana Maner, Robin Bird, Stephanie Walker, Dee Branch and Gina
Porter.

PIANIST

Jim Grey

127




128

Page Hudson, Sherry Miller, Kathy Fink, Julie Edwards, Beth Burnham, Fran Kusner, Susan Burrow. Second row, Cindy Bates, Tress Franey, Sandra Bradley,
Mary Leah Ballew, Leanna Bennett, Nan Tucker, Robin Walker. Third row, Michele Sneed, Kerry Ray, Myrna Watson, Joanne Van Metre, Linda Arndt, Maleigh
Johnson, and Sherri Sims.

Front row, Glenn Freeman, Scott Faulkner, Pat White, Sonny Taylor, Jimmy Whatley, Paul Hollis. Second row, Russell Harbison, Larry Gambrill, Ty Talley,
Robert Imbusch, William Smith, and Roy Knight.




JAZZ ENSEMBLE

Front row; Accompanist Jim Gray, Laurie James, Becky Riley, Laura Harbison, Holly Hancock, Sandra Bradley, Shelia Graham, Dee Branch, Tara Godwin, Jennifer Walker, Mary
Speegle. Second row; Randy Corley, Scott Faulkner, Kurt Heinecke, Jerome Young, David Walker, Mel Schaefer, Roger Brown, Jerry Dunn and Director Mr. Don Williamson

Front: David Walker, Jeff Crider, Jim Gray. Back: Tara Godwin, Shanon Maner, Lisa Chappell and Julie
Davis.

129




130

ALTOS

Front row; Shanda Sayle, Dorina Beasely. Second row;
Karla Berry, Marilou Kremsner, and Vicki Craft.




SOPRANOS

Front row; LeighAnn Sapp, Susan Powell, Caprice Ken-
nemer, Second row; Vonda Quick, Patti Phillips, Tori
Bonner, Michelle Eidson. Third row; Lori Cole, Kim
Floyd, and Lisa Thomas.

SECOND
SOPRANO

Front row; Kristie Bennett, Amanda Knight, Julia Har-
bison, Virginia Bark. Second row; Susan Henslee,
Karen Shaffers, Carla Veigle, Pam Draugel. Third row;
Holly Hancock, Brandi Sims, and Sheri Glaser.

131




Key club members are Jerry Hendrix, Neil
Morrison, Bobby Deforest, Paul Goggins,
Timothy Perry Culpepper, Daren Rakes-
traw, Tim Henecke, Danny Parker, Todd
Eddleman, Pat Little, Mitch Holt, Paul
Motzkus, Paul Hamrick, Scott Mullaney,
Jeff Harbin, Barr Linton, Byron Phillips,
Chris Denney, Roger Brown, Frank Pow-
ell, Jon Thomas, Tim Thornton, Derek
Rakestraw, Susan Burroughs, Micki Den-
ney, Page Eidson, Vonda Quick, and Beth
Bailey.

KEY CLUB OFFICERS

President

Tim Thornton

Vice President
Derek Rakestraw
Treasurer

Timothy Culpepper
Secretary

Barr Linton
Chaplain

Paul Hamrick

132




KEY CLUB

KEY CLUB SWEETHEARTS

Susan Burroughs
Page Eidson
Micki Denney
Vonda Quick
Beth Bailey

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Chris Denney, Paul Motzkus, Scott Mullaney, Jon
Thomas, Neil Morrison, Paul Hamrick, Timothy
Culpepper, Barr Linton, Derek Rakestraw, and
Tim Thornton.

133




AMERICAN FIELD SERVICE

92 1 g Ii{’

AFS Paul Goggins, Vicki Goodlet, Frank Powell, Monique Angermann, Jon Thomas, Cindy Calvert, Roger Brown, Kelly
Bownes, Terri McGiriff, Michelle Angerman, Mimi Kohl, Jeanne Reeves, Tracy Smith, Betsy Hartwig, Jon Green, Vince Quick,
Wendy Postle, Lisanne Hollingsworth, Xavier Cruoan, Patti Phillips, Lisa Chappell, Jennifer Walker, Barbie Buettner, Rose

Albright, Robin Smith, Josh Canaday, Doug Eidson, Pam Little, Robin Miller, Vicki Kraft, Janet James, Suzanne Fuller, Inga
Mauricio, Becky Riley, Pat Little, Susan Burroughs, and Dorothy Little.

¥

»
sUELoES Y

Roger Brown, Janeen Evers, Xavier Crouan, Kim Miller, Malinda Smith, Lis-
anne Hollingsworth, and Doug Eidson.

4 i

CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE Patrick Little, Susan Burroughs, and Dorothy Lit-
tle.

134




INTERACT

2 & ‘ i 2
INTERACT Monty Demarco, Betsy Hartwig, Stormy Butler, Midge McCormick, Pat Fromhold, Delanie Harbison, Patty Westerfield, Tammy Jacobs, Kim Persall,
Joy Carter, Pam Dyer, Lowell Henderson, Lynn Grob, Anita Latham, and Robin Smith.

OFFICERS Monty Demarco, Kim Persall, and Tammy Jacobs. BOARD OF DIRECTORS Deloris Schultz, Delanie Harbison, and Pam Dyer.

135




Debate Club

' S,

g ; v « 1 K|
N Y B TN ol s ol W Dl W | ! &'A}‘aﬁ‘\)‘f '&i‘:’"%
DEBATE CLUB front row left to right: Mary Anne Kane, Regina Quick, Tim Culpepper, Janeen Evers, Ci

ndy Calvert, Kelly Bownes. Second row: Mrs. Mary

McConatha, Tim Thornton, Lisa Bailey, Joel Leonard, Laurie James, Becky Riley, Pam Ryan, Debbie Marty, Tomesa Dunn, Vince Quick, and Jerry Hendrix.

Advisor Mrs. Mary McConatha

DEBATE CLUB OFFICERS front row left to right: Becky Riley, Chaplain; Pam Ryan, Secretary; Tim

Culpepper, President; Kelly Bownes, Vice President; Janeen Evers, Historian; second row: Regina
Quick, Treasurer; Vince Quick, Parliamentarian; and Jan Porter.

136




FRENCH CLUB

Front row: Ricky Hicks, Lucie Evers, Steve Fountain, Kim Maddox, Laurie Weatherly, Tim Scott; Second row: Brian Connell, Liz Simmons, Debbie Bailey, Jacque-
line Teague, Mary Rhodes, Leigh Hogue, Leslie Cason, Angela Schuler; Back row: Kent Snowden, Tom Ploppert, Carmen Green, Kevin Garrett, Lori Cole, Donna
Brenner, Elisha Ray, and Pam Marty.

OFFICERS Front row: Troy Jackson, President; Greg Sandlin, Vice-President; Back
row: Pam Little, Chaplain; Sandy Ozment, Secretary/Treasurer; and Denise Weissend,
Historian.

137




138

i

I

YX 2 (T YT

Front row: Sheila Hutchins, Micki Denney, Dee Branch, Laura Harbison; Second row: Sandy Kritner, Felicia Ellis, Michelle Goodwin, Tammy Blair, Mike McCamy, Mary Speegle, Anita
Hoenig, Roger Brown, Frank Powell, Lisa Chappell, Rose Allbright, Laura Taube, Cindy Mickle. Third row: Lynn Grob, Betsy Hartwig, Janet James, Cindy Stansell, Kelly Milner, Chip
Knighten, Lisa Crawford, Pam Keel, Sherry Richmond, Shannon Maner, Robin Bird, Janice Bird. Fourth row, Susan Craft, Joy Carter, Jenny Spencer,Susan Henslee, David Walker,
Carolyn Gretta, Travis Overstreet, Kurt Heinecke, Nancy Wiggins, Tara Godwin, Sherry Mangum. Fifth row, Pat White, Mimi Williams, Tony Turbefield, Roger Steele, Scott Faulkner,
Russell Harbison, Angie Motzkus, Lisa Screws, Julie Davis. Sixth row, Lisa Holmes, Tina Paradee, Angela Hall, Tracy Smith, Lew Tucker, Jeanne Reeves, Inga Mauricio, Paul Hollis,
Leighanne Morris, T. J. Wood, Beth Calvert, Cindy Butler, Stephanie McKoy, Kristie Harbison, Seventh row, Angie Vaughn, Kristy Lowe, Jerry Dunn, Julia Harbison, Kristy Bennet,

Cherese Hudson, Patti Phillips, Amanda Knight, Shannon Knight, Nan Tucker, Robin Walker and Brandi Sims.

£ S S Bt A
WAL AT A

e

Front row, Beth Thompson, Mickele Crawford, Jo McKenzie, Jama Melton, Michele Drinkard, Dorothy Little, Monique Angermann, Vicki Goodlett, Suellen Stringer, Tammy Sylvius, Se-
cond row, Joanne Hood, Jon Thomas, Barr Linton, Jan Porter, Lisanne Hollingsworth, Page Eidson, Barett Lloyd, Michelle Angermann. Third row, David Moss, Mary Leah Ballew,
Lande Weaver, Danny Branch, Scott Dyer, Alton Armstedd. Fourth row, Beth Burnham, Deryl Thomas, Andy Cleghorn. Fifth row, Andrea Gresik, Mark Harper, Sixth row, Mimi Kohl,
Tom Johnson, Larry Gambrill; Seventh row; Kevin Hunt, Barry Garrett, Jud Keel. Eighth row; Barbara Van Horn, Mike Speck, Kellie Eidson, Mary Omenskie, Sherry Miller, Pam Daniels,
Susan Burroughs, Mary Johns, Mac Newcomb, Frank Kane. Ninth row: Derek Rakestraw, Buddy Franey, Jonathon Scott, Mac Feeley, Mike Griffin, Dion Johnson, Allen Brand, Dale
Gambril, Buddy Stewart. Eleventh row; John Clos, Pat Gray, Hal Smallwood, Robert Kendrick, Jeff Coullier, Eddy Thompson, Jeff Harbin, David Chalker, and Marshall Roberts.




DECA: First row, Dorothy Rogers, Kathy Robertson, Lisa York, Suellen Stringer, Tammy Eddy, Jo Anne Van Meter, Jane Qualls, Debbie Skinner. Second row,
Tim Graveman, Greg Massey, Barry Sandlin, Mark Kean, Jeff Crider, Scott Adams. Third row, Brian Sharp, Robert Imbusch, David Franklin, Tim Hartwig, Jeff

Barnett. Fourth row, Greg Allred, Lewayne Allred, Ernest Geisen, Kenny Butler, and Mr. Kusz.

FBLA: Front row, Genise Worthington, Mrs. McPhillips, Mrs. Watts, Emily McPhillips, Alecia Parris. Second row, Bonnie Puckett, Terri McGiriff, Collette Higgin-
botham, Angie Strickland, Mary Schaffer, Jamie Edge, Audrey Friedrick. Third row, Theresa Shoemake, Pam Draugel, Carla Veigl, Kelly Robertson, Carolyn
Nichols, Ming Ngo. Fourth row, Sherry Bates, Terry Lee and Lynn Maddox.




140

Lees srprapedn o8
3 e
PS5 0

Whe

ART CLUB

Front row: Daphene Hill, Renee King, Lola Johns, Christie Elrod, Jill McNabb, Lisa Aldridge, Tina Barbee, Mrs. Ginas — advisor; Back row: Sandra Cordes,
Angela Flynn, Keith Heatherington, Todd Reese, Thurlon Johnson, Geoff Chandler, and Mike Howell.

Front row: Danny Hite, Dennis Marty, Barry Bates, Karen Hulse, Rita Boike, Becky Hollingsworth, Wendy Postle, Belle Thompson, Pat Weissend, Paul Goggins,
Jeff Williams; Second row: Mr. White — sponsor, Lisa Smith, Janet Roberson, Cindy Matkin, Kim Bates, Kay Wiggins, Katie McCreight, Jamie Stancil, Sandy
Dunn; Back row: Lisa Heatherly, Laura Gonstad, Tracy Nix, Chris Jetton, Cathy Bennett, Lisa Bedard, Mike Phurrough, Rondall Brown, Bobby DeForest, Ty
Talley, David Taube, and Mike Reynolds.




GERMAN CLUB

Front row, Connie Sandlin, Rita Goidel, Gyzelle Owens, Daren Rakestraw; Second row, Sam Clemmons, Suzanne Fuller, Gayle Luhmann, Renee Bartlett, Debra
Burmeister, Carla James, Amy Hill, Mary Schwaiger, Lisa Young, Angela Whisenhunt; Third row, John Hyjik, Zabun, Burton, Henry Frost, Holly Hancock, Phil
Ratliff, David Tuggle; Fourth row, Ricky Mosley, Christina Gutowski, Betsy Johnson, Robert Siwes, Phillip Swafford, Greg Cain, Jeff Henkey, Robbie Thomas,
Terry Sharp; Fifth row, John Snowden, Chris Murphree, Kerry O’Brien, Wade Parker, Bill Smith, Fred Preiss, Jeff Burleson, and Mitch Holt.

GERMAN
BAND

Front row: Sherry Richmond, Dana Cole,
Audrey Friedrick, Jennifer Spencer,
Becky Riley; Second row: Phillip Swaf-
ford, Donna Davis, Paula Sellers, Kurt
Heineke, Jon Green; Third row: Chuck
Smith, Gayle Luhman, Travis Overstreet;
Fourth row, Roger Steele, Derrick Walker,
Mr. Swafford; Fifth row, John Strickland.

141




142

FFA AGRICULTURE: Front row, Mr. Spradlin, Ross Jochum, Lewayne Allred, Bruce Harbison, William Smith, Dale Bright, Shannon Kreps. Second row, Rodney
Graves, Terry Turney, Mark Reichmann, Greg Allred, Tim Byrd, Randy Nally. Third row, Jason Scott, Ronald Parker, Barry Stisher, Allen Leigeber, Rickey Clark.
Fourth row, Tim Hayes, Rod York, Daryl Neatherly, and Darryl Hall.

FFA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION: Front row, Mr. Garrison, Travis Nelson, Bobby Nichols, Joey Whitehead, John Kuglar, Craig McConnell. Second row, Joey Edge,
Greg Graves, Tim Alldridge, Phillip Williams, Mark Brooks. Third row, Ricky Percin, Johnny Kirk, Lee Wilson, Laylon Gardner, Dwayne Roberson, Ed Rainwater,
David Sims. Fourth row, Jeff Harrison, Phil Hood, David Johnson, Ralph Way, Mike Simmons, and Dwight Wilbanks.




5o T B .

TENNIS CLUB: Front row, Jeff Duke, Kyle Collins. Second row, Sherry Lemmons, Arlene Harris, Keith Maines, Scott Shugarts, Todd Eddiman. Third row, Lloyd
Gosa, Teresa Vaughn, Eric Teeter, David Morring, Sharon Thomas, Sonja Montgomery. Fourth row, Tim Kyte, Mike Ryan, Kelly Keel, Laura Gambrill, Sherrie
Sims, Caprice Kennemur, Barbie Buettner, Kathy Caudle. Fifth row, Kelly Baker, Raymond Briscoe, Russell Handley, and David Hillburn.

JOURNALISM: Front row, Tim Mangum, Barry Creel, Lance Nail. Second PHOTOGRAPHY: Xavier Cruoan, Byron Phillips, and David York.
row, Brian Meyers, Joe Powers, and Joe Hudson.

143




144

Front row, Mrs. Skipper, Stephanie Walker, Wendy Rooker, Vonda Kay Gann, Melissa Shaw, Susan Powell, Deidre Hopkins. Second row, Yvette Shaw, Becky
Thompson, Donna Davis, Gina Gentry, Susan Burrow, Sharron Franey, Vonda Quick, Renee Blair, Sharron Demarco, Mary Ann Puckett. Third row, Sonny

Taylor, Jimmy Whatley, George Reid, George Ponder, Phillip Clemmons, Chip Stiefelmeyer, and Gene Persall.

Front row, Lisa Dunlap, Jacinda Sharpton, Bertha Heinl, Trelia Pruitt, Christina Shedd, Robin Smith, Sandra Bradley, Kelly Tucker. Second row, Cindy Burrow,
Stacey Cole, Robin Schwaiger, Tammy Shelton, Cindy Bates, Robin Earwood, Anita Latham, Mary Kremsner. Third row, Debra Voss, Patricia Laux, Melissa
Winfrey, Sharron Moody, Tamara Peinhart, Vicki Stapp, Vicki Jordan, Tracey Thomas, Beth Shedd. Fourth row, Dianne Speer, Kin Lowe, Janice Bird, Holly
Clark, Margaret Whatley, Mickelle McDowell, Fifth row, Wendy Davis, Jellethia Jacobs.




CHESS Front row: Gina Porter, Debra Tuggle, Paul Schaefer, Michele Eidson, Alice England, Mitch Hansen. Second row: Steve Cooke,
Gerald Tucker, Jim West, Danny Parker, Phillip Dunlap, Kim Sanford, Kim Miller, Kristie Quattlebaum. Third row: Steve Cummings, Jimmy
Gordon, Mike Burleson, Jim Simpson, Jonathon Washburn, Tom Ploppert. Last row: Tom Hilton, Linda Arndt, Kelli Pitts, Sabrina Lowe,
Anita Hoenig, and Lisa Chappell.

Front row: Richard Clark, Russ Wilkerson, Kip McMinn, Brian Tatum, Davy Heatherly. Second row: Anthony Smith, Mark King, Joy Brindley, Maleigh Johnson,
Gina Porter, Gary Massey. Third row: Mark Maddox, Daryl Bartlett, Greg Solomon, Debra Tuggle. Last row: Alan Kress, Armando DeMarco, Danny Mayhall, and
Josh Canaday.

145




Front row: Cynthia White, Kathy Fink, Karen Holmes, Fran Kusner, Tress Franey, Kerry Ray. Second row: Blake Evans, Melba Howard, Tina Smith, Shannon
Adkerson, Julie Edwards, Shanda Sayle; Third row: Jill Olzowka, Delane Harbison, Patti Westerfield, Stormy Butler, Toni Ward, Susan McCravey, Ann Roberson,

Denise Estes, back row: Tina Smith, Dorothy Rodgers, Sandra Graves, Jamie Graham, Sandy Ratliff, Paula Kilgore, Angie Dyer, Leslie Solomon, and Sandy
Bennett.

P T T # B " § i o AT o :z" T
. 2 o ara k g

B

Front row: Joey Gusich, Mike Thompson, Tom Calligaris; Second row: Barry Hulgan, Derek Dobson, Jamie Gusich, Lee Hailes, Rodney Walker, Russell Bailey,
Rodney Gaw, Pat Little; Third row: Barry Cleghorn, Jerry.Nelson, Bobby McGaw, Kenneth Miller, David Robertson, Kelly Baker, Clay Leopard, Lowell Hender-
son, James Reedy; Back row: Ronny Hall, Eric Kasulka, Roy Knight, Craig White, Brian Bodiford, Tony Doby, and Chuck Gardner.




Front Row: Duke Osborne, Scott Brand, John Morris, Rex Harbison, Todd Bennett, Craig Montgomery; Second Row: James Tidwell, Jeff Goodwin, Dan Patrick,
John White, David Chrietzberg, Mark Underwood, Tim Chambers, Chip Knighten; Back Row: Daryl Bishop, Elbert Clarke, Francisco Sanchez, Billy Bailey, Tony
Thomas, Matt Clarke, Jerry Woods.

R

A A A

Bi DUNGEONS
= and
DRAGONS

Front Row: Chuck Smith, David Graves, Henry Beeler, William Howard, Jeff Butler; Second Row: Kristie Lamont,
Sheila Graham, Lori Edmondson, Joey Blair, Jim Guibault, Brett Miller, Cameron Griffin; Third Row: Tom Oliver,
Robert Youmans, Chris Abbott, Carleen Ryan; Fourth Row: Jerry Graveman, Steven Gutowski, Randy Rehmer,
John Lee; Fifth Row: Derek Brown, Ray Buchmann, David Beeler, John Strickland; Back Row: David Gutowski,
Steven Howse, Jon Green, Tommy Buchanan.

147







149




CULLMAN CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

4Mr. Ed Allen, Superintendent

«The City
Board
of Education

(Clockwise from the left) Elmos Howlett, Bd. Member; Fronia Moore, Director of Instruction; Dick Austin, Bd. Member; Terry Smith, Ad-
ministrative Ass't; Frank Heatherly, Ass't Superintendent; Dwight McSwain, Bd. Member; Kaye Steele, Bd. Member; Richard Henderson,
Director of Special Ed.; Ed Allen, Superintendent; Johnny Fricke, Jr., Chairman of the Board.

150




C.H.S.
ADMINISTRATION

<« Mr. John V. Tillman
Principal

Mr. Hubert H. Heck
Vice Principal

151




Mr. Donald Kusz ¥
Distributive Education

A Mrs. Sandra Watts and Mrs. Linda McPhillips
Typing, Shorthand and Business

(L-R) Mr. Dewayne White, W.
D. Spradlin and David
Garrison

Drafting, Agriculture and
Building Construction. »

152




VOCATIONAL
EDUCATION

A Mr. Littleton Sandlin
Vocational Director

A Mrs. Linda Mayo and Miss Jimmie Dollar
Home Economics

A Mrs. Gail Michael
Vocational and Reg. English

<« Mr. Jack Knight
Voc. Counselor

153




Mr. Don Wilbanks and Mr. Bobby
Noles, Math »

A (L-R) Miss Donna Spradlin, Mrs. Elaine Williams, Mrs. Ernestine
Linton, Regular and Advanced English

<« Mrs. Frances McNutt, and Mrs. Peggye Knight
Biology, Science and English

154




ACADEMICS

<« Mr. Randall Freeman and Mrs. Delilah Fox
Math

Mr. Don Williamson
English, Chorus ¥

<« Mrs. Mary Lou Folsom and Mrs. Mickey Skipper;
French and English

155




Mrs. Helen Sandlin, Mr. Oliver Woodard
and Mrs. Jeanne Phillips, History »

A Herr Swofford and Mrs. Betty Sue Nall
German, History, Spanish
A Mr. Greg Patterson, Mrs. Betty Jo Tiffin and Mrs. Mary

156 McConatha, History




A (Back) Coach C. M. Sanford and Coach Jerry ElImore
(Front) Coach Ray Heitmueller
Science, Biology, Anatomy and Physiology and Physical
Education.

A Mr. Charles Boike and Mr. Rick Connell
Driver’s Education and Special Education

A Mrs. Mary Ann Trimble and Mrs.
Virginia Parker
Physical Education and Home and
Family

157




A Mr. Bill Slayton and Mrs. Catherine
Ginas
Band and Art

Mrs. Jeanette »
McMeans
158 Guidance Counselor

A Mrs. Rosalie Lloyd, Assistant Librarian and
Mrs. Janice Cook, Librarian




V¥V Ms. Pam Parker
Guidance Secretary

A (L-R) Mrs. Karen Nall, Vocational Secretary, Mrs. Cleo McElroy
and Mrs. Dorothy Sandlin, Office Secretaries

A The Dietary Staff
159




160







Scott Adams Mark Andrews Alton Armistead Sidney Austin

SENIOR CLASS OF 1981

CLASS COLORS
Royal Blue and Silver

CLASS FLOWER
Red Rose

CLASS MOTTO

Solong as | can see, I'll keep searching;
As long as | can walk, I'll keep moving;
As long as | can stand, I'll keep fighting!

Lisa Bailey

CLASS SONG
“Crystal Ball"” Styx

CLASS YELL

We're the best;

We're number one;
We’'re the class of '81.

Barry Bates

162 Cindy Bates Lisa Bedard Henry Beeler Leanna Bennett




Janice Bird

Mark Brooks

David Bussman

Geoff Chandler

Rita Boike Kelly Bownes

Rondall Brown Roger Brown

Jeff Butler Cindy Calvert

James Cook Lisa Crawford

Allen Brand

Susan Burroughs

Jennifer'Capp

Barry Creel




Jeff Crider

Sandy Dunn

Tammy Eddy

Xavier Crouan

Steve Dickinson

Tomesa Dunn

Janeen Evers

Tim Culpepper

Michele Drinkard

Scott Dyer

Mac Feely

Phillip Dunlap

Robin Earwood

Angela Flynn




Buddy Franey David Franklin Dale Gambrill Larry Gambrill

Barry Garrett Tara Godwin Rita Goidel Laura Gonstad

Vicki Goodlett Lloyd Gosa Jamie Graham Sheila Graham

Tim Graveman David Graves Sandra Graves Mike Griffin




Jim Guibault Mark Harper Jeff Harrison

Tim Hartwig Jerry Hendrix

Becky Hollingsworth Lisanne Hollingsworth Melba Howard

it (2P
¥

Jellethia Jacobs Laurie James Lola Johns Dion Johnson




WS T T TN T
Y vV V V¢V v

Brian Kress

"

4

CLASS OFFICERS §

AR

Barrett Lloyd, Vice Pres.; Regina Quick, President; Susan Burroughs, Secretary; Becky Riley, Treasurer David Johnson

Gary Johnson Terry Johnson Tommy Johnson Mary Anne Kane

Mark Kean Jeff Krout : John Kugler Keith Kugler




Anita Latham

Barrett Lloyd

Lucinda Matkin

Emily McPhillips

Patricia Laux

Kim Lowe

Craig McConnell

Mark Michael

Joel Leonard

Debbie Marty

Katie McCreight

Kim Miller

Dorothy Little

Greg Massey

Terri McGriff

Sherry Miller




Stuart Moore Angie Motzkus Tracy Nix Kathy Pitzing

Jan Porter Wendy Postle Frank Powell Garry Powers

Al Prickett Bonnie Puckett Jane Qualls Regina Quick

Vince Quick Martha Radcliff Derek Rakestraw Becky Riley




Janet Roberson Marshall Roberts Kathy Robertson Dorothy Rodgers

Scott Rooks Pam Ryan Derek Schaefers

Karen Schaffer Tim Schiehl Jonathan Scott Liz Simmons

Lisa Smith Malinda Smith Robin Smith Michelle Snead




e !

Mike Speck Mary Speegle Jamie Stancil Melinda Stewart

Suellen Stringer Tammy Sylvius Ty Tally David Taube

.

| CLASS FA

Roger Brown, Terri McGiriff, Kelly Bownes, and Phillip Dunlap




Jon Thomas Randall Thomas Belle Thompson Eddie Thompson

Tim Thornton Renea Trammell Roger Tanner Lew Tucker

Nan Tucker Barbara Van Horn JoAnne Van Metre Debra Voss

David Walker Robin Walker Myrna Watson Ralph Way




Carol Webb Pat Weissand Joey Whitehead Kay Wiggins

Nancy Wiggins Ricky Williams Genise Worthington Lisa York

Jerome Young Mike Freeman Sherri Glaser Robert Imbush

Michael McCamy Mike Reynolds Joey Edge Dale Netherly










JUNIORS

The 1981 Junior Class proved that they had spirit
by winning first place in Field Day, second place in
the Homecoming Pep Rally and Banner Competi-
tion, earning an overall second place for the entire
week.

i ; ¥ L. AN T N ke
(Seated L to R) Kathy Fink, Treasurer; Patrick Little, Secretary; Laura Harbison, President; Rodney
Gaw, Vice-President.

Abbott, Cheryl
Adkerson, Shannon
Aldridge, Lisa
Allbright, Anna R.
Allred, Greg

Alired, Lewayne

Angermann,
Michelle

Bailey, Debbie
Bailey, Russell
Baker, Kelly
Ballew, Mary Leah
Barbee, Jo

Barbee, Tina
Bartlett, Renee
Bates, Kim
Belew, Michele
Bennett, Cathy
Bird, Robin

Bradley, Sandra
Branch, Danny
Branch, Dee
Brenner, Donna
Bryant, Jamie
Buettner, Barbara

Burks, Greg
Burleson, Mike
Burmester, Deborah
Burney, Lisa
Burnham, Beth
Campbell, Russell

176




Chalker, David
Chambers, Tim
Chappell, Lisa

Christopher, Lori
Clark, Joe
Cleghorn, Andy

Clos, John
Collins, Kyle
Connell, Brian

Cordes, Sandra
Corley, Randy
Cowan, Duke
Crawford, Michelle
Crowe, Phillip
Cummings, Steve

Daniel, Pam
Davis, Julie
Despaw, Colleen
Dobson, Derek
Draper, Robert
Draugel, Pam

Duke, Jeff

Edge, Jamie

Edmondson, Lori

177




Edwards, Allison
Edwards, Julie
Eidson, Doug

Eidson, Mark
Eidson, Page
Elrod, Christy

Estes, Denise
Federer, Robin
Fink, Kathy

Folds, Kenny
Franey, Tress
Friedrick, Audrey

Fromhold, Mike
Frost, Henry
Garrett, Kevin

Gaw, Rodney
Geisen, Ernie
Godwin, Scott

Goggins, Paul
Gordon, Jimmy
Graham, Mike

Graveman, Jerry
Graves, Greg
Gray, Pat

178

FAVORITES
cKenzie, Russell Harbison, and




Gray, Rhonda
Green, Carmen
Green, Jon

Gresik, Andrea
Gretta, Carolyn
Gutowski, Stephen

Hall, Darryl
Hamrick, Paul
Handley, Ken

Handley, Russell
Harbin, Jeff
Harbison, Laura

Harbison, Russell
Harper, James
Hays, David

Heinecke, Kurt
Hetherington, Keith
Hicks, Jody

Hill, Amy
Hill, Daphene
Hite, Danny

Hoenig, Anita
Holcombe, Cindy
Hollis, Paul

179




Holt, Mitch
Holmes, Karen
Howell, Mike
Howse, Steven
Hudson, Keith
Hudson, Paige

Jackson, Mark
James, Carla
Jetton, Chris

Kane, Frank
Kean, Greg
Keel, Jud

Kell, Pam

Kendrick, Robert

Kennemur, Caprice

King, Charles

Kirk, Johnny
Kirkwood, Kevin
Knight, Roy
Knighten, Chip
Knop, Jeff

Kohl, Mimi

Kremsner, Marilou
Kreps, Shannon
Kritner, Mike
Kusner, Fran

Lee, John

180







Ozment, Sandi
Patrick, Deron
Patterson, Jeff

Percin, Ricky
Phillips, Patti
Powell, Tracy

Pruitt, Treila
Ratliff, Phil
Ray, Kerry

Reese, Todd
Reeves, Jeanne
Reid, Greg
Reynolds, Jayne
Richmond, Sherry
Roberson, Duane

Robinson, Karen
Ryan, Mike
Sandlin, Connie
Sandlin, Greg
Schaefers, Mel
Schaefers, Tim

Schaffer, Mary
Schwaiger, Robin
Sharp, Brian

Sharp, Terry
Shedd, Christina
Shelton, Tammy

Shoemake, Teresa
Sims, Brandi
Sims, Jeff

182




Smallwood, Hal
Smith, Jeff
Smith, Tina

Smith, William
Stancil, Cindy
Stewart, Buddy

Story, Lisa
Swann, Mark
Strickland, John

Stricklin, Angie
Taube, Laura
Terry, Carrie
Thompson, Beth
Underwood, Mark
Veigl, Carla

Waldrop, Greg
Walker, Jennifer
Walker, Rodney
Warren, Wade
Weaver, Lance
Weissand, Denise

White, David
White, John
White, Karen

Whitaker, Kim
Williams, Mimi
Wilson, Lee

Wilson, Mike
Youmans, Charlie

183




SOPHOMORES

This year’s Sophomores have shown
themselves to be a class full of spunk
and spirit by being tough competitors
during Homecoming week. They have
every reason to be proud and true.

SOPHOMORE CLASS OFFICERS
L to R — Sheila Hutchens, President; Vonda Gahn, V-President; T. J. Wood, Secretary; Duke Osborn,
Treasurer.

Abbott, Chris
Adams, Mike
Allbright, Frank
Alldredge, Michael
Bailey, Billy
Bardon, Shawn

Barnett, Hope
Bartlett, Daryl
Bates, Sherri
Beasley, Darina
Bennett, Todd
Berry, Karla

Bishop, Darrel
Blair, Joey
Blair, Renee
Blair, Tammy
Brand, Scotty
Bright, Dale

Brindley, Joy
Brown, David
Buettner, Evette
Burleson, Jeff
Burrow, Cindy
Burrow, Susan

184




Butler, Cindy
Byrd, Tim
Calligaris, Tom
Calvert, Beth
Canady, Josh
Carden, Pam

Carnes, Sonja
Cartee, Ben
Carter, Joy
Chambers, Kirk
Chandler, Sarah
Chrietzberg, David

Clark, Holly
Clark, Matt
Clarke, Elbert,
Clarke, Richard
Clay, Chris
Cleghorn, Barry

Clemmons, Phillip
Cole, Dana

Cole, Lori

Cole, Stacey
Craft, Susan
Curvin, Schlenia

Davis, Donna
DeMarco, Armonda

Doby, Tony
Dunlap, Lisa

Dunn, Jerry
Dyer, Angie

Dyer, Pam
Eidson, Kellie

185




Eidson, Michelle
Eller, Frank
Ellis, Felicia

England, Alice
Evans, Brant
Faulkner, Scott

Fowler, Jason
Franey, Sharon
Freeman, Terry

Gann, Vonda
Gardner, Chuck
Gentry, Gina

Goodwin, Jeff
Goodwin, Michelle
Gosa, Randy

Grob, Lynn
Gusich, Jamie
Gusich, Joey

Gwin, Rhonda
Hafer, Teddy
Hale, Angela

Hall, Ronnie
Hancock, Holly
Harbison, Bruce

186




Harbison, Rex
Hartwig, Betsy
Haynes, Jerry

Heatherley, Davey
Heinl, Bertha
Henderson, Lowell

Henslee, Susan
Hicks, Ricky
Higgins, Angie

Hood, Joanna
Hopkins, Diedre
Hudson, Joe

Hutchens, Sheila
Jackson, Troy
Jacobs, Tammy

James, Janet
Jester, Wade
Jetton, Chuck

Johns, Mary
Johnson, Jackie
Johnson, Maleigh

Jordan, Vicki
Kasulkie, Eric
Kilgore, Paula

187




King, Mark
King, Renay
Knight, Amanda
Knight, Shannon
Kritner, Sandy
Kress, Allan

Lee, Rhonda
Lee, Terri

Leopard, Clay
Lewis, Rhonda

Lloyd, Lindsey
Maddox, Lynn

Maddox, Mark
Maner, Dana

Mashburn, Kathy
Massey, Gary

Mayhall, Danny
Mayhall, Regina
Merrit, Patrick
McCoy, Stephanie
McDowell, Michele
McElveen, Victoria

McGaugh, Bobby
McMinn, Kipp
Miller, Kim

Miller, Ken
Moody, Johnny
Morring, David

188




Morris, Neil
Moyer, Dale
Nelson, Jerry
Ngo, Minh
O’Brien, Kerry
Olive, Pat

Omenski, Mary
Osborn, Duke

Owens, Gyzelle
Parker, Lisa

Parker, Wade
Patrick, Dan

Perdue, Susan
Persall, Gene

Persall, Kim
Pfeil, Lisa

Phillips, Byron
Philpot, Paul
Ploppert, Tom
Ponder, George
Porter, Gina
Powell, Susan

Puckett, Mary
Quattlebaum,
Christy

Quick, Venda
Rainwater, Neil
Ratliff, Whit
Ray, Alan

189




Rayl, Jim

Readid, Juanita
Reedy, James
Reichmann, Mark
Reid, George
Roberts, Lisa

Robertson, Ann
Robertson, David

Robertson, Kelly
Rooker, Wendy

Samford, Kim
Sapp, LeighAnn

Sayle, Shanda
Schaffer, Paul

Schwaiger, Mary
Scott, Tim

Screws, Lisa
Sellers, Paula
Sharpton, Jacinda
Shaw, Evette
Shedd, Beth
Simmons, Mike

Simpson, Jim
Sims, David
Skinner, Kristy
Smith, Bill
Smith, Darin
Smith, Kristie

190




-

4
"u

0

.

Smith, Tracy
Snowden, Kent
Spencer, Jenny
Stapp, Vicky
Steele, Roger
Steele, Teresa

Steifelmeyer, Chip
Stewart, Sandy

Stisher, Barry
Tatum, Bryan

Teague, Jacqueline
Teeter, Eric

Thomas, Traci
Thompson, Brenda

Tidwell, James
Tuggle, David
Tuggle, Debra
Walker, Derrick
Walker, Stephanie
Washburn, Jonathon

Weaver, Vicki
Wells, Deann
Whatley, Melissa
Whatley, Jimmy
Wilbanks, Dwight
Wilhite, Jimmy

Wilkerson, Russ
Woods, Jerry
Woods, T. J.
Vaughn, Angie
Youmans, Robert
Young, Lisa




FRESHMEN

Even though this year’'s Freshmen have
a long time to wait before their senior
year, they participated in all school
activities with enthusiasm.

_~,

FRESHMAN CLASS OFFICERS

L to R Patti Silvers, Pres.; Cheryl Bailey, Vice Pres.; Bonita Clark, Sec.; Lee Hales, Treas.

Adams, Beth
Anderson, Mitch
Arndt, Linda
Arnold, Brett
Bailey, Beth
Bailey, Cheryl

Bark, Virgina
Barnett, Richie
Beeler, David
Bennett, Kristi
Bennett, Sandy
Bonner, Tori

Bradford, Kim
Braswell, Gary
Breedwell, Danny
Briscoe, Raymond
Brock, Tony
Brown, Derek

Buchmann, Ray
Burmester, George
Burton, Zabun
Butler, Stormie
Butts, Pam

Cabri, Gina

192




—

_

Pl ol el

sy

9

Cain, Greg
Cason, Leslie
Caudle, Cathy
Causey, Allison
Clapper, Penny
Clark, Bonita

Clark, Jeff

Cook, Steve
Cummings, Tammy
Craft, Vicky

Craft, Kenny
Clemons, Sam

Clark, Micky

Davis, Jan

Davis, Melissa

Denney, Chris

Dinkle, Cheryl
Dobson, Danny
Easterwood, Perry
Eddleman, Todd
Evans, Drew
Evers, Lucie

Flanagan, Bill
Floyd, Kim
Freeman, Ginger
Fromhold, Patricia
Fuller, Suzanne
Gambrill, Laura




Glaser, Scott
Goodlett, Angie
Graves, Joanna

Graves, Rodney
Gray, David
Griffin, Cameron

Gutowski, Christine
Hales, Lee
Hanson, Mitchell

Harris, Andy
Harris, Arlean
Harbison, Christie

Harbison, Delane
Harbison, Julia
Hayes, Tim

Henke, Tim
Henkey, Jeff
Hill, Patricia

Hilburn, David
Hines, David
Hoenig, Connie

Hogue, Leigh
Holmes, Lisa
Holmes, Paul

194




Howard, Michele
Hudson, Charese
Hunt, Jason

Hydrick, Greg
Hyjek, John
Jackson, Tracey

Jochum, James
Johns, Michelle
Johnson, Betsy

Kane, Mike
Keel, Kelly
Keel, Keith

King, Tracey
Kirby, Will
Kusz, Bobby

Kyte, Tim
Ladner, Rhonda
Lamont, Kristi

Lanier, Yvette
Lee, Felix
Leigeber, William

Lemons, Sherry
Little, Pam
Lowe, Kristy

195







Sharpton, Je
Shaw, Yvo
Shedd, Greg

Shuggarts, Scott
Silvers, Patti
Simmons, Vickie
Sims, Sherri
Sirvio, Robert
Smith, Anthony

Smith, Becky
Smith, David
Smith, Deanna
Smith, Kenneth
Smith, Tina
Snead, John

Snowden, John
Speegle, Angie
Still, Clark
Story, Jami
Swofford, Phillip
Tanner, Buddy

Thomas, Robbie
Thomas, Sharon
Tolbert, Sonya
Townson, Heath
Tucker, Gerald
Tucker, Lisa

Turbyfill, Tony
Turney, Terry
Vaughn, Teresa
Vermeire, Greg
Vincent, Angie
Warren, Wendy

Weatherly, Laurie
West, Jim
Westerfield, Patti
Whisenhunt, Angela
White, Mark

White, Rodney

Williams, Danny
Winfrey, Melissa
York, David
York, Rodney
Young, Alan
Young, Curt




198




199




GRA
ONTAINER
OF ALABAMA , INC.

Your Poultry Pr‘ocessing
Supply House

PO. Box 832

315 Sth St, SW.
Cullman, Alabama 35055

20 T38~-315,

200




&PASTA

PHONE AND YOUR ORDER WILL BE READY IN MINUTES

CULLMAN

“Food Fun for Everyone”

OUTSTANDING QUALITY
Each order is individually prepared when ordered. Quality
food takes a little more time. Make yourself at home while
we prepare your order to assure you the finest food
available.

MURPHREE’S MEN’S WEAR HIGHWAY 31 NORTH

1219 2nd Ave. N.W. PHONE: 734-4599, 734-9993
739-1007

“Dine with us — or have your food specially prepared to carry out”

THE

HOURS FOR MAIN OFFICE & NORTHSIDE BRANCH

d « DRIVE-IN SERVICE oty S TosR

o CHECKING & SAVINGS ACCOUNTS .., 20AM-2pMSaT

* LOANS 8:00 AM - 6 PM - FRIDAY
¢ 24 HOUR DEPOSITORY ; 8:00 AM - 12 NOON - SAT

CLOSED ON THURSDAY

e SAFETY DEPOSIT BOXES 7 T
e TRAVELER'S CHECKS < THe g_q 1
e BANK DRAFTS e =
@ 300 2nd Ave. W. 734-54,2 1 Northside Branch  >5g*
—%  Downtown in Cullman Shopping Center i3

R’ F?@VW Sercots

B I e iy e ke B S e Fet it =

201




APEL
MACHINE
AND
SUPPLY
co,
INC.

Structural Steel
Wire Mesh
Rebar
Clear Plastic

Phone 734-2032
Cullman, Alabama

@ ArPLIANCES
B TLSISRER

103 3rd St. W.
Cullman, Alabama

CENTRAL BANK
OF ALABAMA

Three branches to serve you
117 Second Avenue SE
1600 Town Square Shopping Center
400 Highway 31N




Compliments of

Stiefelmeyer’s, Inc.

Dry Goods Ladies Ready to Wear
Shoes Millinery
Hardware Men’s and Boys’ Wear

“Quality Merchandise Since 1888”

201 First Avenue, S.E.
Cullman, Alabama 35055

203




No newspaper in the world has
a greater interest in the students &,

of Cullman High School . . . than

The Cul’lma‘n Times

204




Anderson Boats &

Mercury Sales and “We help you to
Service for 23 have fun in
Years the sun.

Culiman County
New Car Dealers
Association

Smith & Waldrop Pontiac — Buick — GMC
Gene Sexton Oldsmobile — Cadillac
Mitch Smith Chevrolet, Inc.

Cullman Ford — Lincoln — Mercury

Knight
Free
Insurance

Fire — Auto — Business — SR-22

McGriff Warehouse
Tire Co.

Home of
Hercules and Michelin
Tires

205




This

JC Penney
Catalog
739-3792

JC Penney

Cullman Shopping Center
31 North

Shop Until
9:00 PM
Friday Night

Contemporary Concepts in
Natural Hair Designing

LESLEY’S HAIRCUTTING
Les Adams 104 Third St. S.W.
Kim Haynes Cullman, Alabama
739-3655

J. L. Tucker Department Store

Phone 734-5840 - 601-3-5 — 4th Street, S.W.
CULLMAN, ALABAMA 35055
“Quality Merchandise at Lowest Prices”

Compliments of

Pepsi-Cola Bottling Company

g

Highway 31 South
Cullman, Alabama

206




OFFICE EQUIPMENT COMPANY

209 3rd Street SE

Cullman, Alabama

734-1900




Bible Preaching
Bus Ministry
Jolly Seniors
Single Ministry

Interpretation for
the Deaf

Special Education

Sunday School 9:45 a.m.

Morning Worship 11:00 a.m.

EAST SIDE

Highway 278
734

INVITE

Be Our W

Radio Brosa

208




BAPTIST CHURCH

East at 8th Avenue

6144

Inspiring Gospel Music
Graded Choirs

Youth Program
Children’s Ministry
Nursery Provided

Bible Study for
All Ages

Church Training 6:00 p.m.

ou

omed Guest

ast 11a.m. and 7 p.m. Sunday WKUL 1340

Evening Worship 7:00 p.m.

209




Have a Coke
and a smile.

che adds life o

R4




Cullman Bowling Center

DISCOUNT
DRAPES

Wy downit

TELEPHONE 734-3523

CULLMAN, ALABAMA 35055 PRINTERS, INC. 303 1st Ave. S.W.
Cullman, Alabama

Phone: 734-0349

211




LARRY J. ENTREKIN’S
STANDARD STATION

734-6315

Garden Supplies

FEDERER
FARM SUPPLY

“Full Line of Farm Supplies”

Phone 734-2253
Lawn Supplies

THE
ALL

STEAK

414 2nd Ave. S.W.
Cullman, Alabama

212




THE CALICO SHOP

“Where Quality Cost Less Every Day”’
Phone — 734-6303

You're gonna love Wendy’s
hot.n.juicy hamburgers. Juicy meat.
dJuicy toppings. And lots of napkins.

OLD FASHIONED

716 Second Avenue, N.W., Cullman, AL

SACRED HEART
CHURCH

P.O. Box 1085
Cullman, Alabama

HERITAGE FLOWERS

312 1st Avenue S.E., Culiman
Greg Mayo — Owner

213




Brannon’s Cycle and
Key Shop

Harold and Betty Davis, Owners
Key Blanks — Locksmith Supplies
310 Third Street S.E. 734-7148
Cullman, Alabama 35055

“Dedicated to Thoughtful Service”

HIGDON
FUNERAL
HOME

1310 St. Joseph Dr. N.W., Cullman, Alabama
Phone 734-2246

BUETTNER BROS.

LUMBER CO.,INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

734-4221

Russell Smith Dan Keel

SMITH-GRAY
INSURANCE
AGENCY

“General Insurance and Bonds”’

Phone Downtown
734-3901 Plaza

Phone — 739-1754 Home — 734-6926

VALIANT
INSURANCE AGENCY

Ed Harbison P.O. Box 1106
Agent Cullman, AL

Pruitt and Son
Furniture

215 First Street West
734-4354 734-3684

Good Selection of Furniture and Appliances




BEN PRICKETT’S

409 2nd Avenue SW
CULLMAN, ALABAMA

734-1266




Terri McGriff
Sherry Miller
Page Eidson
Mimi Kohl

Karen White
Fran Kusher
Kim Bates

Sharon Franey
Karen Holmes
Michelle Angermann
Kim Miller

Debra Tuggle

Mary Omenski
Shannon Knight

Rush Parties

Delivery of Bids

House Party

Informal Initiation

Formal Initiation

Fall Hayride

Christmas Social

New Years Eve Slumber Party

AstaJunir Cote

OFFICERS 1980 — 1981

President
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Reporter
Chaplain
Activity Chairman
MEMBERS
Sandi Ozment Nan Tucker
Jenny Spencer Jan Porter
Michelle Eidson Denise Weissend
Kim Sanford Kerry Ray
Pam Daniel Melinda Stewart
Sandy Dunn Tracy Powell
Cindy Bates Anita Hoenig
ACTIVITIES Tress Frangy
Scholarship Breakfast Community Concert
w/Coterie March of Dimes
Senior Party Cancer Drive
Spring Formal Dance Christmas Baskets
Cerebral Palsy Drive CHS Campus — Clean Up
United Fund Police and Fire Dept. Donations
Retarded Children Church Visitation

Thanksgiving Basket




217




SPORTING

WFMH WFMH-FM
1460 101.1 87000 watts
206 2nd Ave. S.E.
734-3271
PIGGLY WIGGLY

106 Second Ave. NE
Cullman, Alabama

734-4731 : i
Seniors “81”° The Best to You

From the Best Sound in Dash
Stereo and Radio




CULLMAN CITY BOARD OF
EDUCATION

Mr. Johnny Fricke, Jr. Mr. Ed Allen — Mr. Dwight McSwain
Mr. Dick Austin Superintendent Mrs. Kaye Steele
Mr. Eimos Howlett

219




STATE FARM

JOE E. BROWN, Agent

109 5th Street Southeast Cullman, Alabama 35055

Phone: Off. 739-1360 Res. 734-8014

INSURANCE Auto - Life - Health - Home and Business

EARWOOD NURSERY
AND GARDEN CENTER

‘““Home of Beautiful Shrubs”

1106 3rd Street S.E.
Owners: Wailon and Betty Earwood

FARMER'S MUTUAL

EXCHANGE

5

GOLD KIS

A Complete Line of

GOLD KIST FARM PRODUCTS
AND SERVICES

103 Third Avenue, S.W.
Cullman, Alabama
734-3621

FIRST UNITED
METHODIST
CHURCH

220




3+)  JOHN DEERE

LOWRY IMPLEMENT
CO.INC.

GENUINE JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT

PARTS AND SERVICE

CULLMAN, ALABAMA 35055

ROMINES PHONE 734-4020
e ’ '—\5’-1 ' McCULLOCH

CULLMAN — HANCEVILLE

&k of Cullman

“Full Service Hours”

MONDAY-THURSDAY
9:00 A.M.-3:00 P.M.

FRIDAY
9:00 A.M.-3:00 P.M.
and
4:00 P.M.-6:00 P.M.

DRIVE-IN WINDOWS OPEN
Monday-Friday at 8:30 A.M.

Two Locations to Serve You

M.O. 711 2nd Ave. S.W.
E.P.O. East Park Shopping Center
Hwy. 278 E.

EACH DEPOSITOR INSURED UP TO $100,000 BY THE F.D.I.C.

221




| Nicholson File

céloom TheCooperGroup
NP} Cullman, Al. 35055

Boker - Crescent - Lufkin Nicholson - Weller- Wiss - Xcelite’




The Globe

Fresh Strawberry Pie
and Hot Fudge Cake
Locally Owned and Operated

PATRICK’S
SHOES

“Shoeing Expertly for Over 30 Years”

(734-5070)

SPEEDRING

Division of
Schiller Industries

2000 Highway 157 West
Cullman, Alabama
739-1710

WAYNE’S
AUTO PARTS

215 2nd Ave. S.W. Culiman, AL 35055

Bus. Ph. Wayne Robertson, Res. Ph.
734-4682 Owner 352-6043

Complete Line of Automotive Parts

Guaranteed Repair Service
425 2nd Ave. S.W.
Phone 734-7006

WALDROP APPLIANCE
CO.

“Congratulations Seniors”
from

Messersmith
Roofing

P.O. Box 238
Phone: 734-1444

223




&

g
&

Dr. Rick Lance, Pastor

FIRST
BAPTIST
CHURCH

Cullman, Alabama

SUNDAY SCHEDULE
Sunday School 9:45 A.M.
Morning Worship 11:00 A.M.
Church Training 6:00 P.M.
Evening Worship 7:00 P.M.
WEDNESDAY SCHEDULE
Family Night Supper 5:15 P.M.
Prayer Service 6:00 P.M.

BROADCAST WRSA STEREO 97

COME AND WORSHIP WITH US!

224




MUSIC MINISTRY

Puppet Power

FIRST
BAPTIST
CHURCH

e
AL,
SRs1 he now
1o, - = mNL
| __gencrazion: a_
™ P
ygouth service choir

e

The Way and Company

Crossover

CULLMAN,
ALABAMA

225




EPSILON SIGMA ALPHA

President —
Vice President —
Secretary —
Treasurer —

Monique Angermann
Beth Shedd

Kelly Keel

Cindy Butler

Car Washes
Bake Sales
Florida Trip

— Officers —

— Members —

— Activities —

Beth Burnham
Laura Taube
Lisa Bedard
Pam Keel

Patricia Hill
Rose Allbright
Diann Speer

Christmas Family
Rummage Sale
Spend-the-Night Parties

5

[
v

I

226




NEAREN

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INCORPORATED
216 2nd ST. S.E. 734-3111 P.O. Box 1026 Cullman, AL 35055

COMMERCIAL Piresbos .10
INDUSTRIAL

DE
INSTITUTIONAL o

BUILD WITH CONFIDENCE — BUILD WITH NEAREN

“Congratulations Seniors”

@glk ]_{II[Z§0,Z EVERS :(mHUMPL

Your Happy Shopping Store
201 Third Avenue, S.E. Phone 734-1606

i ;’ elk Hudson

EVERS ¢ HUMp, @
PLUMBING & KEATING

(@)

1216 Cullman Shopping Center

734-8941

227




JO’S STEAK HOUSE

Nelson and Jo Cordell,

BOOSTERS: kg

THE DUCHESS BAKERY

BUSY BEE CAFE
THE FASHION CORNER

“Ladies’ and Mens’ Casual Wear”

WARD JEWELERS

200 Second Ave. S.W.
Cullman, Alabama
734-8174

Cullman Shopping Center
Holly Street, Decatur

228




0 Bobbie Brooks|

Yo

P ks GUNNIES
ey

SAN FRANCISCO

PARKER BANK [E
and Trust Company

REALTOR®
WITH TWO LOCATIONS Phons
TO SERVE YOU 734-1504
MAIN OFFICE

223 SECOND AVENUE, S.E.
CULLMAN, ALABAMA

SOUTH OFFICE J. B. “Boots” HILL

KING EDWARD STREET AND HWY. 318S.
CULLMAN, ALABAMA REAL ESTATE

Call 734-5551

FOR INFORMATION ON ANY OF OUR
BANKING SERVICES RES. PHONE 204 — 4th Avenue, S.E.

734-5176 CULLMAN, ALABAMA 35055

THE BEST OF
ALL POSSIBLE
BANKS

Member FDIC

229




PRESCRIPTION PRICES ARE
NOT THE SAME EVERYWHERE

COMPARE OUR PRICES

MAKE US PROVE IT

FOUR LOCATIONS

TO SERVE YOU!

DISCOUNT DRUGS AT THE LOWEST POSSIBLE PRICES GENTRAL FTORC A A—
NEAR CULLMAN HOSPITAL

REGISTERED PHARMACISTS 734-6013
% DONALD BONNER EAST STORE WEST STORE SOUTH STORE
% AUBREY LOWRY
il kg 734-2325 734-7658 734-1935
B RUTH MESSERSM'TH EAST PARK SHOPPING CENTER HIGHWAY 278 W :IE(i(’:’v:'QYBGOQNSAC:‘Jl;;H&
* ROBERT LAND HWY. 278 E. i IN WEST CULLMAN WAREHOUSE GROCERIES

230

=) MOSS-SERVICE

FUNERAL HROME

. -

MOSS FUNERAL HOME

Highway 31N.




PORTER M|LLS

DlVfSION OF

ONEITA KNITTING MILLS

s ™~
Same
‘w

PORTER MILLS

2033 Old Hanceville Hwy.
Culiman, Alabama

734-0112

231




232

Lisa Alderidge
Cindy Burrow
Beth Calvert
Sherri Glaser
Robin Walker

Bake Sales
Car Washes
Formal Dance

S.T.A.R.

OFFICERS 1980-1981

President Robin Earwood
Vice President Lisanne Hollingsworth
Secretary Wendy Postle
Treasurer Becky Hollingsworth
Reporter Jamie Edge
Chaplain Cristi Elrod
Dance Chairman Barbie Buettner
Pledge Mother Angela Flynn
Head Rush Chairman Lola Johns
Rush Chairman Robin Walker
Sponsor Mrs. Cheri Drake
MEMBERS
Paige Hudson Brandi Sims
Caprice Kennemer Malinda Smith
Katie McCreight Michelle Snead
Kim Miller
Luanne Lowry
ACTIVITIES
Florida House Party Memories to last
Leukemia Dunking Booth a lifetime

Community Concert




Pictures —
‘Compliments

of S.T.A.R.
Seniors’
1981

233




Compliments of

Culiman Key Club




Cullman County Pharmaceutical Association

The Drug Shoppe

Culiman Discount Pharmacy
Blue and Gray Drug Co.
Corner Apothecary

James Drug Store
Harco Super Drug

Cullman Apothecary
Hanceville Rexall Drug Co
Medical Center Pharmacy
Plaza Pharmacy

235







on Ehe
Class of 1981

SPOLL




238







240

Senior Honors

SCOTT ADAMS — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
DECA 4; Contest Band 2.

MARK ANDREWS — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
VICA 2, 3; Dungeons and Dragons 4.

MONIQUE ANGERMANN — Tennis 2,
3, 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4, Drama Club
1; C-Club 2, 3, 4.

ALTON ARMISTEAD — Chorus 4;
Football 1, 2, 3, 4; Basketball 1, 2;
Baseball 1; Track 1; C-Club 3, 4.

LISA BAILEY — Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4;
Track 2, 3, 4; HILIGHT Staff 2, 3, 4;
German Club 1, 2, 3; Debate Club 4
Cross Country 2.

JEFF BARNETT — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
DECA 3, 4; Art Club 1, 2; Rifle Corps 4.

BARRY BATES — Band 1, 2; VICA 4.

CINDY BATES — Chorus 3, 4; FBLA
3; German Club 1, 2; FHA 4.

LISA BEDARD — Student Council 1;
Band 1, 2; Chorus 1, 2, 3; ICT 4; DECA
3; German Club 1, 2; VICA Club 4.

HENRY BEELER — Interact Club 2;
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; AFS 2.

LEANNA BENNETT — Chorus 3, 4;
Gymnastics 1, 2; ICT 4; C-Club 2, 3;
VICA 4; Homecoming Court 3.

JANICE BIRD — Band 1; Journalism 3;
FYG 4; Miss SOUTHERNER (top 20)
4; Miss Congeniality 4.

RITA BOIKE — Band 1, 2, 3, 4, ICT 4,
FHA 1; German Club 2, 3; VICA
Reporter 4; Rifle Corps 2, 3; Co-head
3; Who’s Who 4.

KELLY BOWNES — Student Council
1, 2, 8, 4; Treasurer 4; Class Officer 2;
Chorus 3; AFS 3, 4; Tennis 1, 2, 3, 4;
Class Favorite 4; Debate Club 4; Vice-
President 4; French Club 1; C-Club 2;
Journalism 3; SOUTHERNER 3, 4.

MARK BROOKS — FFA 1, 2; Building
Construction Club 3, 4.

ROGER BROWN — Student Council 1,
2, 4; President 4; Key Club 1, 2, 3, 4;
Chorus 2, 3, 4; AFS 4; Class Favorite 4;
Commencement Usher 3; SOUTH-
ERNER Staff 4; Art Club 2, 3; FYG 4;
All-State Chorus 4; Jazz Ensemble 2,
3,4

RONDALL BROWN — Key Club 1;
Band 1, 2, 3; VICA 4.

SUSAN BURROUGHS — Student
Council 1, 2, 3, 4; Class President 1, 2,




3; Class Secretary 4; Key Club Favorite
1, 2; Sweetheart 3, 4; AFS 2, 3, 4;
Vice-President 3; President 4; Senior
Hall of Fame 4; Cheerleader 1, 2, 3;
Head Cheerleader 4, SOUTHERNER
Staff 2, 3, 4; C-Club 2; Treasurer 3;
Secretary 4; Best All Around 2, 3; Dia-
mond Girl 4; Miss CHS 4.

DAVID BUSSMAN — Basketball 1;
FFA 1,2, 3; BOE 1, 3, 4.

JEFF BUTLER — NHS 4; Commence-
ment Usher 3; German Club 1, 2, 3;
Dungeons and Dragons 4.

KENNY BUTLER — DECA 4; Chess
Club 1; German Club 2, 3.

CINDY CALVERT — NHS 3, 4; Tennis
1, 4; HILIGHT 2, 3, 4; Most Outstand-
ing Journalist 3; Quill and Scroll 3, 4;
PE Club 1, 2; German Club 3; Debate
Club 4.

JENNIFER CAPP — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Band Council 4; Majorette 4; Flag
Corps 2; Chorus 3, 4; French Club 2;
Band Lab President 4; Drama:Club 1;
BOE 1; Ensemble 1, 2, 3, 4.

GEOFF CHANDLER — Band 1, 2, 3,
4; Art Club 2, 3; President 4; BOE 3, 4
Tennis Club 1.

JAMES COOK — NHS 3, 4; DECA 3;
Chess Club 1; Journalism 2; Scholar
Bowl 4.

LISA CRAWFORD — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Flag Coprs 2, 3, 4; Tennis 4; German
Club 1; FYG 2, 3, 4.

BARRY CREEL — Band 1, 2; HILIGHT
3, 4; Quill and Scroll 3, 4; French Club
1, 2, 3; Journalism President 4; Who's
Who 3; HILIGHT Editor's Award 3;
BOE 2, 3, 4.

JEFF CRIDER — Key Club 1, 2; Cho-
rus 2, 4, DECA 3, 4; Commencement
Usher 3; Tennis Club 1; Art Club 2;
FYG 3.

XAVIER CROUAN — AFS 4; Track 4;
Tennis 4; Photography Club Vice-Pres-
ident 4.

TIM CULPEPPER — Key Club Trea-
surer 4; Boys’ State 4; National Merit
Semi-Finalist 3; Chess Club President
1; German Club 2; Debate Club Presi-
dent 4; Scholar’s Bowl 3, 4.

BOBBY DeFOREST — Basketball 3, 4;
Tennis 4; Tennis Club 1, 2; VICA 4.

MICKI DENNEY — Student Council 1,
2, 3; Secretary 4; Class Treasurer 1;
Key Club Sweetheart 3, 4; Band 1, 2,
3, 4, Band Council 1; Flag Corps 3, 4;
Co-head 4; German Club 1; FYG 2, 3;
Secretary 4.

STEVE DICKINSON — Chorus 1, 2, 3,

4; Golf 1, 2, 3.

MICHELE DRINKARD — Band 1, 2, 3,
4; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Golf 1, 2, 3, 4;
Stage Band 1, 2, 3, 4; PE Club 1; C-
Club 2, 3, 4; Volleyball 1, 2; Girl’s Golf
State Champion 3; All-Area Basketball
3; Co-Captain 4.

PHILLIP DUNLAP — Student Council
1; Class Officer 1, 2; Football 1; Bas-
ketball 1; Track 1; Class Favorite 4; ICT
3, 4; Chess Club 1, 2, 3, 4, Who's Who
1, 2.

SANDY DUNN — ICT 4; FBLA 3;
HILIGHT 3; Journalism 1; French Club
2; VICA 4.

TOMESA DUNN — NHS 3, 4; Gym-
nastics 1; HILIGHT 2; Editor 3, 4; Quill
and Scroll 2, 3, 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4;
Debate Club 4; C-Club 2, 3; Diamond
Girl 2.

SCOTT DYER — Football 2, 3, 4; Rod
and Gun Club 1, 2; C-Club 3, 4.

ROBIN EARWOOD — Chorus 3; FBLA
3; SOUTHERNER Attendant 2, 3;
HILIGHT 3; Journalism 2; FHA 4.

TAMMIE EDDY — DECA 3; Reporter
4; HILIGHT 2; Dance Club 1; Tennis
Club 2.

JANEEN EVERS — Student Council
Parliamentarian 4; Interact Club 2;
NHS 3, 4; Diamond Girl 4; Senior Hall
of Fame 4; Miss SOUTHERNER 4;
Commencement Usher 3; HILIGHT 3,
4; Quill and Scroll 3, 4; German Club 1,
2, 3; Debate Club 4; Scholar Bowl 4.

MAC FEELY — Chorus 4; Football 3;
Tennis 3, 4; VICA 2, 3; C-Club 4;
Who’s Who 3.

ANGELA FLYNN — Journalism Club
1; Art Club 2, 3, 4; President 3; Vice-
President 4.

BUDDY FRANEY — Basketball 1, 2;
Golf 1, 2, 3, 4, C-Club 2, 3, 4, Who's
Who 4.

DAVID FRANKLIN — DECA 3, 4.
MIKE FREEMAN — Band 1, 2, 3, 4.
LARRY GAMBRILL — Chorus 3, 4;
Football 1; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Track

1; Golf 2, 3; FYG 2; C-Club 3, 4; French
Club 1.

BARRY GARRETT — Class Officer 3;
Football 2, 3, 4; Baseball 2; C-Club 4.

VICKIE GEISEN — DECA 4; FHA 1;
Art Club 3, 4.

SHERRI GLASER — Chorus 3, 4;
Drama Club 1, 2.

TARA GODWIN — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Chorus 2, 3, 4; FHA 1; FYG 2, 3, 4; All-
State Chorus 3, 4; Jazz Ensemble 3;
Diamond Girl 3.

RITA GOIDEL — Interact Club 3; NHS
4; Commencement Usher 3; German
Club 2, 3, 4; Vice President 4; FHA 1.

LAURA GONSTAD — Band 1, 2, 3;
Majorette 2; German Club 1, 2, 3;
VICA 4; BOE 1, 2, 3, 4.

VICKI GOODLETT — Chorus 2, 3, 4;
AFS 3, 4; Gymnastics 1, 2; Good Citi-
zen 4; SOUTHERNER Staff 4; C-Club
3, 4; Volleyball Manager 2, 3, 4; Bear-
cat Mascot 4; German Club 2.

JAMIE GRAHAM — Band 1, 2, 4;
Drama 2, 3; National Thespians 3; FHA
2, 3; Chorus 3; Dance Club 4.

SHEILA GRAHAM — NHS 3, 4; Band
1, 2, 3, 4; Chorus 4; German Club 1, 2;
FYG 3; Dungeons and Dragons 4;
Who's Who 4; All-State Chorus 4; Ger-
man Band 1, 2; Stage Band 1, 2, 4.

TIM GRAVEMAN — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Tennis 1; DECA 3, 4.

DAVID GRAVES — Band 2, 3, 4;
HILIGHT 3, 4; VICA 3; Dungeons and
Dragons 4.

SANDRA GRAVES — Chorus 3, 4;
Vice-President Sign Language Club 1;
FHA 2, 3; Dance Club 4; Thespian
Society 2, 3.

MIKE GRIFFIN — Class Officer 1; Cho-
rus 4; Football 1, 2; Basketball 1, 2, 3,
4; Baseball 2, 3, 4; Class Favorite 1, 2,
3; C-Club 1, 2; Class Favorite 1, 2, 3;
Tennis Club 1, 2.

JIM GUIBAULT — National Merit
Semi-Finalist 3; French 1; VICA 2, 3;
Dungeon and Dragons 4; VICA
Reporter.

DAVID GUTOWSKI — Commence-
ment Usher 3; German Club 2, 3;
Who’s Who 4; NHS 3, 4.

MARK HARPER — Basketball 1, 2, 3,
4; Baseball 2, 3, 4.

JEFF HARRISON — Chorus 1, 2; FYG
1, 2; Building Construction 3, 4.

TIM HARTWIG — DECA 3, 4; German
Club 1, 2.

LISA HEATHERLY — Band 1, 2; Flag
Corps 2; ICT 3, 4; Art Club 3; VICA 4.

JERRY HENDRIX — Key Club 4; Cho-
rus 4; Debate Club 4.

COLETTE HIGGINBOTHAM — Band
1, 2, 3, 4; Band Council;" FBLA

241




246

Kress, Allen — 188, 145
Kress, Brian — 167
Kritner, Mike — 180
Krout, Jeff — 167
Kugler, John — 167, 142
Kugler, Keith — 167
Kusner, Fran — 180
Kusz, Bobby — 195
Kyte, Tim — 195, 143

[Efs

Ladner, Rhonda — 195
Lamont, Kristi — 195, 147
Lanier, Yvette — 195, 56
Latham, Anita — 168, 135
Laux, Patricia — 168

Lee, Felix — 195

Lee, John — 180

Lee, Rhonda

Lee, Terri

Leigeber, Allen — 142

Leigeber, Karen — 181

Leigeber, William — 195

Lemons, Sherry — 195, 56, 143

Leonard, Joel — 168, 136

Leopard, Clay — 188

Lewis, Rhonda — 188

Linton, Barr — 180, 82, 83, 112, 114, 132, 133

Little, Dorothy — 84, 85, 55, 113, 134, 112

Little, Pam — 195, 84, 134

Little, Patrick — 176, 180, 47, 54, 10, 132, 134, 76

Livingston, Debbie — 181

Lloyd, Barrett — 38, 39, 22, 46, 48, 54, 51, 50,
168, 76

Lloyd, Lindsey — 188

Lore, Sabrina — 196

Lovell, John — 181

Lowe, Kim — 168

Lowe, Kristy — 195

Lowry, Luanne — 181, 60, 61, 78

Luhmann, Gayle — 196

M’s

Mackentepe, Lee — 47

Maddox, Kim — 137, 196

Maddox, Mark — 122, 123, 145, 188
Mangum, Cheri — 181, 106
Mangum, Karen — 196

Mangum, Tim — 143, 196

Maner, Dana — 106, 188

Maner, Shannon — 106, 181
Manres, Keith — 143, 196

Martin, Kurt — 181

Marty, Debbie — 56, 122, 123, 136
Marty, Dennis — 140

Marty, Pam — 137, 196

Marty, Robie — 58, 181, 76
Mashburn, Kathy — 188

Massey, Gary — 145, 188

Massey, Greg — 168

Matkin, Lucinda — 22, 40, 140, 168
Mauricio, Inga — 112, 114, 115, 134, 181
Mayfield, Brad — 196

Mayfield, Mark — 46, 50, 54, 69, 181
Mayhall, Danny — 145, 188

Mayhall, Regina — 188

Mayo, Steve — 196

McCamy, Michael — 173

McConnell, Craig — 142, 168
McCormick, Miage — 135, 196
McCreight, Katie — 140, 168
McDaniel, Steven — 196

McDowell, Michelle

McElveen, Veronica — 196

McElveen, Victoria — 188

McGaugh, Bobby — 188

McGiriff, Terri — 63, 168, 80
McKenzie, Scott — 196

McKenzie, Jeff — 181

McKenzie, Jo — 56, 74, 78, 79, 122, 125, 178, 181
McKoy, Stephanie — 188

McLeroy, Todd — 196

McMinn, Kipp — 46, 54, 145, 188
McNabb, Jill — 140, 181

McPhillips, Emily — 168, 238

Melton, Jama — 56, 74, 78, 79, 122, 125, 181
Mercer, Kim — 196

Merrit, Patrick — 46, 54, 188

Meyers, Brian — 143

Michele, Cindy — 181

Michael, Mark — 66, 67, 69, 168
Miller, Brett — 147, 196

Miller, Kenneth — 47, 54, 188

Miller, Kim — 55, 134, 168

Miller, Kim — 188

Miller, Robin — 134, 196

Miller, Sherry — 62, 168

Milner, Kelly — 181

Mize, Ron — 82, 181

Montgomery, Craig — 181
Montgomery, Sonya — 60, 61, 78, 143, 196
Moody, Johnny — 188

Moody, Sharon — 196

Moore, Roger — 196

Moore, Stuart — 66, 67

Moring, David — 82, 83, 143, 188
Morris, John — 147

Morris, Leighanne — 106, 112, 114, 181
Morrison, Neil — 189, 132, 133
Mosley, Ricky — 196

Moss, David — 46, 51, 52, 54, 50, 181
Motzkus, Angie — 42, 106, 107, 110
Motzkus, Paul — 13, 132, 133, 181

Moyer, Paul — 189

Mullaney, Scott — 132, 181
Murphee, Chris — 20, 21, 196
Myers, Brian — 196

N’s

Nail, Lance — 196, 143
Lally, Randy — 142
Nelson, Jerry — 189, 73
Nelson, Travis — 181, 142
Netherly, Dale — 173
Netherly, Daryl — 196, 142
Newcomb, Mac — 181, 47, 54, 66, 67, 86
Nichols, Bobby — 181, 142
Nichols, Carolyn — 181
Nix, Tracey — 140, 169
Ngo, Minh — 189

O’s
O'Brien, Perry — 189
Olive, Pat — 189

Oliver, Tom — 196, 111, 147
Olsowka, Jill — 196
Omenski, Mary — 189, 29, 78
Osburn, Duke — 189, 147, 76
Owens, Daren — 196

Owens, Darla — 196

Ownes, Gyzelle — 189
Ozment, Sandi — 182, 137
Overstreet, Travis — 7

P’s

Paridee, Tina — 196, 56

Parker, Danny — 196, 6, 132, 145
Parker, Lisa — 189

Parker, Ronald — 196, 142
Parker, Wade — 189

Parris, Alecia — 80

Parrish, Wade — 196

Patrick, Dan — 46, 54, 51, 147
Patrick, Deron — 182, 46, 54, 49, 53, 86
Patterson, Jeff — 182, 73
Peinhardt, Tamara — 196, 56
Percin, Ricky — 182, 142
Perdue, Susan

Persall, Gene 189

Persall, Kim — 189, 135

Pfeil, Lisa — 189, 106

Phillips, Bryan — 189, 143, 132
Phillips, Patti — 182, 134
Philpot, Paul — 189
Phurroughs, Mike — 140

Pike, Rusty — 196

Piper, Mike — 146

Pitts, Kelli — 196, 145

Pitzing, Kathy — 122, 123
Pitzing, Mike — 196

Ploppert, Tom — 189, 137, 145
Ponder, George — 189

Porter, Gina — 184, 13, 145
Porter, Jan — 74, 136, 169
Postle, Wendy — 169, 238, 134, 140
Powell, Frank — 169, 26, 112, 115, 132, 134
Powell, Susan — 189

Powell, Tracey — 182

Powers, Gary — 169

Powers, Joe — 196, 143
Preiss, Fredrich — 196

Prickett, Al — 112, 169

Pruitt, Trelia — 182

Puckett, Bonnie — 169, 107
Puckett, Mary — 189, 56

s

Qualls, Jane — 29, 169

Quattlebaum, Christy — 84, 145, 189
Quick, Regina — 41, 122, 124, 125, 136
Quick, Vince — 134, 136, 169

Quick, Vonda — 64, 84, 132, 133, 189

R’s

Radclifft, Martha — 169

Rainwater, Neil — 142, 189

Rakestraw, Daren — 43, 132, 196

Rakestraw, Derek — 20, 21, 23, 86, 112, 115, 132,
133, 169

Ratliff, Phil — 182

Ratliff, Whit — 189

Ray, Alan — 189

Ray, Elisia — 137, 196

Ray, Karen — 196

Rayl, Jim — 46, 54, 190

Reid, Juanita — 190

Reedy, James — 73, 190

Reichmann, Mark — 142, 190

Reid, George — 190

Reid, Greg — 182

Reese, Todd — 182

Reeves, Jeanne — 112, 115, 134, 182

Rehmer, Randy — 58, 76, 147

Reynolds, Mike — 140

Reynolds, Valery — 56, 196

Rhoades, Mary — 137, 196

Richmond, Sherry — 106, 182

Richter, Lori — 34, 78

Riley, Becky — 30, 31, 34, 23, 29, 106, 134, 136

Roberson, Duane — 142, 182

Roberson, Janet — 140

Roberts, Lisa — 190

Roberts, Marshall — 170

Robertson, Ann — 190

Robertson, David — 190

Robertson, Kathy — 122, 123

Robertson, Kelly — 190

Robinson, Karen — 106, 182

Rodgers, Dorothy — 170

Rooker, Wendy — 190

Rooks, Scott — 66, 67

Ryan, Mike — 82, 122, 124, 143, 182

Ryan, Carleen — 147

Ryan, Pam — 122, 124, 136

S’s

Samford, Kim — 145, 190
Sanchez, Fransisco — 101, 147
Sandlin, Connie — 182
Sandlin, Greg — 182

Sapp, Leigh Ann — 190

Sayle, Shanda — 190
Schaefers, Mell — 182
Schafers, Tim — 58, 76, 182




Schaffer, Karen — 170

Schaffer, Mary — 182

Schaffer, Paul — 46, 54, 145, 190
Schiel, Tim — 170

Schwiager, Mary — 78, 122, 123, 190
Schwiager, Robin — 182

Scott, Jason — 142, 197

Scott, Jonathon — 82, 170
Scott, Tim — 190

Screws, Lisa — 107, 190

Sellers, Paula — 107, 190
Seymore, Glenn — 197

Sharp, Brian — 182

Sharp, Terry — 182

Sharpton, Jacinda — 190
Sharpton, Jessica — 60, 61, 78, 197
Shaw, Mellissa

Shaw, Evette — 190

Shaw, Yvonne — 197

Shedd, Beth — 190

Shedd, Christina — 182

Shedd, Greg — 197

Shelton, Tammy — 182
Shoemaker, Teresa — 182
Shuggarts, Scott — 80, 143, 197
Silvers, Patti — 43, 64, 197
Simmons, Mike — 46, 54, 190
Simmons, Vicki — 197

Simnons, Liz — 137, 170
Simpson, Jim — 145, 190

Sims, Brandi — 182

Sims, David — 142, 190

Sims, Sherri — 56, 78, 143, 197
Sirvio, Robert — 197

Skinner, Kisty — 190
Smallwood, Hal — 183

Smith, Anthony — 145, 197
Smith, Becky — 197

Smith, Bill — 190

Smith, Chuck — 147, 237
Smith, Darin — 190

Smith, David — 197

Smith, Deanna — 71, 78, 79, 197
Smith, Jeff — 183

Smith, Kenneth — 197

Smith, Kristie — 60, 61, 78, 190
Smith, Lisa — 140, 170

Smith, Malinda — 134, 170

Smith, Robin — 134, 135, 170
Smith, Tina — 197, 183

Smith, Tracey — 134, 191

Smith, William — 183

Snead, John — 197

Snead, Michelle — 170, 230
Snowden, John — 197

Snowden, Kent — 191, 46, 54, 137

Soloman, Greg — 145

Speck, Mike — 46, 54, 171
Speegle, Angie — 197

Speegle, Mary — 171

Spencer, Jenny — 107, 190
Stancil, Jamie — 140, 171
Stansell, Cindy — 83, 106, 122, 125
Stapp, Vicky — 191

Steele, Teresa — 60, 61, 191
Steiflemeyer, Chip — 46, 54, 191
Steele, Roger — 191

Stewart, Buddy — 42, 56, 54, 78, 86, 183
Stewart, Melinda — 34, 171
Stewart, Sandy — 191

Still, Clark — 197

Stisher, Barry — 142, 191

Story, Jami — 197

Story, Lisa — 183

Strickland, John — 147, 183
Stricklin, Angie — 183

Stringer, Suellen — 171

Swann, Mark — 183

Swofford, Phillip — 197

Sylvius, Tammy — 55, 56, 75, 86, 112, 113, 115,
171

Ts

Talley, Ty — 13, 140, 171, 237

Tanner, Buddy — 197

Tanner, Roger — 172

Tatum, Bryan — 46, 54, 76, 77, 145, 191
Taube, David — 10, 140, 171

Taube, Laura — 106, 183

Teague, Jacqueline — 191

Teeter, Eric — 143, 191

Thomas, Jon — 82, 132, 172

Thomas, Randall — 172

Thomas, Robbie — 197

Thomas, Sharon — 56, 143, 197
Thomas, Tony — 147

Thomas, Traci — 191

Thompson, Belle — 140, 172
Thompson, Beth — 60, 61, 74, 75, 78, 183
Thompson, Brenda — 191

Thompson, Eddie — 46, 51, 54, 80, 172
Thornton, Tim — 132, 133, 136, 172
Tidwell, James — 147, 191

Tolbert, Sonya — 197

Townson, Heath — 197

Trammell, Renea — 172

Tucker, Gerald — 145, 197

Tucker, Lew — 172

Tucker, Lisa — 197

Tucker, Nan — 172

Tuggle, David — 191

Tuggle, Debra — 84, 145, 191
Turbyfill, Tony — 197

Turney, Terry — 142, 197

U's
Underwood, Mark — 46, 49, 54, 147, 183
V's

Van Horn, Barbara — 112, 115, 172
Van Metre, Joanee — 172

Voss, Debra — 172

Vaughn, Angie — 74, 191

Vaughn, Terasa — 143, 197

Veigle, Carla — 183

Vermeire, Greg — 197

Vincent, Angie — 197

W’s

Waldrop, Greg — 47, 50, 54, 76, 183
Walker, David — 172

Walker, Derrick — 191

Walker, Jennifer — 106, 134, 183
Walker, Robin — 172

Walker, Rodney — 86, 183

Walker, Stephanie — 106, 191
Warren, Wade — 183

Warren, Wendy — 56, 78, 197
Washburn, Jonathon — 47, 54, 145, 191
Watson, Myrna — 172

Way, Ralph — 172

Weatherly, Laurie — 137, 197
Weaver, Lance — 58, 59, 76, 77, 183
Weaver, Vicki — 191

Webb, Carol — 172

Weissend, Denise — 60, 61, 71, 78, 137, 178, 183
Weissend, Pat — 10, 140, 173

Wells, Deann — 74, 75, 191

West, Jim — 145, 197

Westerfield, Patti — 135, 197
Whatley, Jimmy — 191

Whatley, Melissa — 191

Whisenhunt, Angela — 56, 197
Whitaker, Kim — 183

White, Cynthia — 29

White, David — 183

247




242

Reporter 4; Drama Club 1; French Club
2,3;BOE1, 2, 3, 4.

BECKY HOLLINGSWORTH — ICT 4;
Tennis 1, 2; Art Club 3; VICA 4; Class
Beauty.

LISANNE HOLLINGSWORTH — Stu-
dent Council 4; Chorus 2, 3, 4; AFS 4;
Tennis 1, 2, 3, 4; C-Club 3, 4.

MELBA HOWARD — FHA 2, 3, 4:
Tennis Club 1; Dance Club 4.

WILLIAM HOWARD — Band 1, 2, 3, 4.

KAREN HULSE — Interact Club 3, 4;
Treasurer 3; Basketball 1, 2; ICT 3, 4:
German Club 1, 2; Volleyball 1, 2; Jour-
nalism 2; Vice-President 2; VICA Club
314,

ROBERT IMBUSCH — Chorus 4; Foot-
ball 1, 2; Basketball 1, 2; DECA 3, 4;
Vice-President 4; Chess Club 1; Tennis
Club 2.

JELLETHIA JACOBS — FHA Historian
1, FHA 2, 3, 4; VICA 3.

LAURIE JAMES — Band 1, 2, 3, 4:
Band Council 3, 4; All-State Band 1, 2,
3, 4, Drum Majorette 3, 4; Chorus 2, 3,
4; Commencement Usher 3; German
Club 1, 2; FYG 3; Debate 4; Who's
Who 3, 4; Solo and Ensemble 1, 2, 3,
4; Jazz Ensemble 2, 3, 4.

LOLA JOHNS — Chorus 2, 3, 4.

DION JOHNSON — Football 1, 2, 3, 4:
Baseball 4; Track 1, 3; BOE 4.

GARY JOHNSON — FFA Secretary 3;
FFAClub 1, 2, 3.

TERRY JOHNSON — Band 1, 2, 3, 4.

TOMMY JOHNSON — Chorus 2, 3;
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Baseball 2, 3, 4:
C-Club 3, 4.

MARY ANNE KANE — DECA 4;
HILIGHT 3, 4; Quill and Scroll 3, 4;
Scholar’'s Bowl 4; Journalism Club 3;
Debate Club 4.

MARK KEAN — Interact Club 2, 3;
DECA 3, 4; President 4; Chess Club 1;
Rod and Gun 2.

BRIAN KRESS — ICT 4; FFA 1, 2; Rod
and Gun 3, 4; Vice-President 3.

JEFF KROUT — Key Club 1, 2; Foot-
ball 2, 3; Spanish Club 2.

KEITH KUGLER — ICT 3, 4: Rod and
Gun Club 2, 3.

ANITA LATHAM — FYG 2; FHA 3, 4;
FHA Historian 4.

PATRICIA LAUX — German Club 1, 2,

3; FHA 4.

JOEL LEONARD — NHS 3, 4: DECA
3, 4; German Club 1, 2: Commence-
ment Usher 3; Who's Who 4: Debate

Club 4.

DOROTHY LITTLE — Student Council

4; NHS 3, 4; AFS 2, 3, 4; Tennis 2, 3, 4:

National Merlt Letter 4; Commence—

ment Usher 3; SOUTHERNER Staff 3,

4, HILIGHT 2; Quill and Scroll 2; Foot-

ball Co-Sponsor 4; C-Club 4.
BARRETT LLOYD — Class Officer 4:

Football 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 2, 4; Class

Favorite 3; C- Club 3 4, PEClub 1, 2.

KIM LOWE — Chorus 4; FHA 2, 3, 4:
Tennis Club 1.

DEBBIE MARTY — NHS 3, 4; Com-

mencement Usher 3; HILIGHT 2, 3, 4:
Quill and Scroll 2, 3, 4; C-Club 2, 3:
Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4, Who's Who 4:
Debate Club4

GREG MASSEY — Football 2: Man-
ager 1, 2; Tennis 1, 2; DECA 3, 4: Ger-

man Club 1, 2, 3, 4.

CINDY MATKIN — NHS 3, 4; Band 1,
2, 3, 4; National Merit Semi-Finalist 4
Commencement Usher 3; German
Club 1, 2; FYG 3; VICA 4: Elk’s Lodge
Teen of the Month 4.

ANTHONY MAYHALL — Track 1, 2:
French Club 1; ICT 4.

MIKE McCAMY — French Club 1, 2:
VICA 3; FYG 4.

CRAIG McCONNELL — President
FFA 3, 4; FFA 1, 2, 3, 4.

KATIE McCREIGHT — Band 1; AFS 1,
2, ICT 4; Secretary FBLA 3; HILIGHT
3.

TERRI McGRIFF — Chorus 1: Golf 4.
AFS 1, 2, 3, 4; Class Favorlte 24
FBLA Secretary 4, Bearcat Mascot 4;
PE Club 1, 2; Vice-President 1: BOE 3,
4.

EMILY McPHILLIPS — Band 1, 2, 3, 4:
Chorus 2; FBLA 3, 4.

MARK MICHAEL — Football 1: Bas-
ketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1: Spanlsh
Club 1; WhosWho4

KIM MILLER — Track 1; Bearcat Mas-
cot 3; FHA 3; Miss Congenlahty 3;
Drama 1; Football Co-sponsor 4.

SHERRY MILLER — Student Council
3; Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 3; Gym-
nastics 1; Class Favorite 1 Cheer-
leader 2, 3 4; C-Club 3, 4.

STUART MOORE — Basketball 1, 2,

3, 4, Who's Who 4.

ANGIE MOTZKUS — Student Council
4, Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Band Council 3, 4:
German Band 1, 2; Head Majorette 4:
Majorette 2, 3, 4; Chorus 3; Class
Favorite 3; ICT 4; German Club 1, 2
FYG 3, 4; Class Beauty 2; Best All
Around 4; Band President 4.

MATT MUNGER — Band 1, 2, 3, 4:
DECA 4; FYG 2; Band Lab 3.

TRACEY NIX — Class Officer 1: Band
1, 2; ICT 3, 4; German Club 1, 2; Art
Club 3; VICA 4.

DIANE PARKER — FHA 2.
ALECIA PARRIS — Golf 4; FBLA 4.

KATHY PITZING — Student Council 2,
3, 4; Tennis 1; FBLA 3, 4; Parliamenta-
rian 4; HILIGHT 4; Quill and Scroll 4;
Drama 1; Journalism Club 2.

JAN PORTER — Band 1, 2, 3; Band
Council 2; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Track
2, 3; AFS 2; ICT 4; HILIGHT 3; Quill
and Scroll 3; German Club 1; FYG 2;
Sign Language 3; C-Club 4.

WENDY POSTLE — AFS 4; Tennis 1:
ICT 3, 4; Tennis Club 1, 2; VICA 3, 4.

GARRY POWERS — Chess Club 1, 2:
Who's Who 3, 4.

FRANK POWELL — Student Council
1, 4; Vice-President 4; Key Club 3, 4;
Football 2; AFS 3, 4; SOUTHERNER
Staff 4; German Club 1, 2; FYG 3, 4.

BEN ALAN PRICKETT — Key Club 1,
2, AFS 1, DECA 4; SOUTHERNER
Staff 2, 3; Editor 4; Art Club 2.

BONNIE PUCKETT — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Majorette 4; Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4; FBLA 4;
Solo and Ensemble 3.

JANE QUALLS — Gymnastics 3;
DECA 4; SOUTHERNER Attendant 4;
Drama Club 1; Art Club 3.

REGINA QUICK — Student Council 4;
Class President 4; NHS 3, 4; Chorus 1,
2, Basketball 2; Basketball Manager 3,
4; Girls’ State 3; HILIGHT 3, 4; Quill
and Scroll 3; Journalism 1, 2, 3; Trea-
surer 2; Secretary 3; Debate 4; Who's
Who 4; Most Outstanding 3; Century |l
School Winner 4; Wiliam Randolph
Hearst School Winner 4; Most Out-
standing Journalist.

MARTHA RADCLIFFT — Band 1, 2;
All-State 1; French Club 1, 2.

DEREK RAKESTRAW — Student
Council 1, 2, 3, 4; Class Vice-President
1, 2, 3; Key Club Vice-President 4:
NHS 3, 4; President 4; Chorus 4: Bas-
ketball 2; Baseball 2, 3, 4: Class Favor-




ite 2; Senior Hall of Fame 4; SOUTH-
ERNER 3, 4; German Club 1; FYG 2, 3;
C-Club 4; Most Outstanding 4; Best All
Around 3.

RANDY REHMER — Band 3, 4; Cho-
rus 4; Track 4; Cross Country 3, 4;
Dungeons and Dragons 4; Who's Who
4.

MIKE REYNOLDS — ICT 3, 4; FFA 1,
2; VICA 3, 4; Building Construction 3.

BECKY RILEY — Student Council 2, 3,
4; Class Treasurer 3, 4; NHS 3, 4; Sec-
retary 4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Band Council
Secretary 3, 4; Flag Corps 2; Chorus 2,
3, 4; AFS 2, 3, 4; Class Favorites 2, 3;
Senior Hall of Fame 4; Homecoming
Queen 4; SOUTHERNER Attendant 4;
German Club 1; FYG 2, 3; Debate 4;
Who’s Who 3, 4; Most Outstanding 2;
Fair Queen Representative 4; All-State
Choir 2, 3, 4; Choral Jazz Ensemble 2,
3, 4; Solo and Ensemble 1, 2, 3, 4; Ger-
man Band 1, 2, 3, 4.

JANET ROBERSON — Chorus 1, 2, 3,
4;ICT 3, 4; Art Club 1, 2; VICA 3, 4.

MARSHALL ROBERTS — Football 2,
3; Chess Club 1; FYG 2, 3; French 1.

KATHY ROBERTSON — NHS 3, 4;
DECA 3, 4; HILIGHT 3, 4; Quill and
Scroll 3, 4; Journalism Club 2.

MARTY ROBERTSON — ICT 4; FFA 1,
2; Rod and Gun 3, 4.

DOROTHY RODGERS — DECA 3, 4;
FBLA 2; Dance Club 4; Volleyball 1, 2;
FHA 1,2,:3.

PAM RYAN — NHS 3, 4; Treasurer 4;
DECA 3; HILIGHT 3, 4; Quill and Scroll
3, 4; Journalism 2; Debate Club Secre-
tary 4.

FRANSISCO SANCHEZ — Foreign
Student 4.

BARRY SANDLIN — DECA 3, 4; Trea-
surer 4.

DEREK SCHAEFERS — FFA 1, 2;
Vice-President Rod and Gun 3.

KAREN SCHAFFER — Chorus 1, 2, 3,
4; Tennis 1; FHA 1, 2, 3, 4.

JONATHAN SCOTT — Student Coun-
cil 1, 2; Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4; Tennis 1, 2,
3, 4; Tennis Club 1, 2; C-Club 3, 4.

LIZ SIMMONS — Band 1, 2, 3; Chorus
3; Manager Girls Basketball 4; AFS 3,
4; HILIGHT 4; Quill and Scroll 3;
French Club 1, 2, 3, 4.

CHUCK SMITH — Band 1, 2, 3,
Scholar’s Bowl 4; German Club 1, 2,
Dungeons and Dragons 4.

4;
3;

LISA SMITH — ICT 4; HILIGHT 3; Quill
and Scroll 3, 4; FYG 1, 2; Journalism 3;
VICA 4.

MALINDA SMITH — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Chorus 1, 2, 3; Art Club Treasurer 4;
Rifle Corps 2, 3.

ROBIN SMITH — AFS 3, 4; FHA 3, 4;
Who's Who 4; FHA Vice-President.

MICHELLE SNEAD — Chorus 4; Gym-
nastics 1, 2; FYG 4; Tennis Club 1;
Drama Club 2, 3.

MIKE SPECK — Football 3, 4; Base-
ball 4; Track 2, 3; Rod and Gun 1, 2; C-
Club 3, 4.

MARY SPEEGLE — Chorus 1, 2, 3, 4;
DECA 4; FYG 4; Spanish Club 2; Cho-
rus All-State 1, 2, 3, 4; Art Club 3.

JAMIE STANCIL — Tennis 1, 2, 3; ICT
4; HILIGHT 3; VICA 4.

MELINDA STEWART — Chorus 3, 4,
Gymnastics 1, 2; Cheerleader 1, 2;
Homecoming Court 4; Class Beauty 3.

SUELLEN STRINGER — Chorus 3, 4;
DECA 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 3; C-Club 2, 3,
4; German Club 1.

TAMMY SYLVIUS — NHS 3, 4; Foot-
ball Team Sponsor 3, 4; Girls Basket-
ball Statistician 3, 4, Baseball Statisti-
cian 2, 3, 4, SOUTHERNER Staff 3, 4;
HILIGHT 2; Quill and Scroll 2; C-Club
2, 3, 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4.

TY TALLEY — Chorus 3, 4; Football 1;
Golf 2, 3; VICA 3, 4.

DAVE TAUBE — Mr. VICA 4; VICA 3,
4.

JON THOMAS — Key Club 4; NHS 3,
4; Tennis 2, 3, 4, C-Club 3, 4.

RANDALL THOMAS — FFA 1, 2, 3;
Rod and Gun Club 4.

BELLE THOMPSON — Chorus 1, 2, 3,
4; Track 1, 2, 3; ICT 4; VICA 4.

EDDIE THOMPSON — Football 1, 2,
3, 4; Golf 2, 3, 4; Rod and Gun Club 1,
2; C-Club 4.

TIM THORNTON — Student Council 4;
Key Club 2, 3, 4; Secretary 3; Presi-
dent 4; NHS 3, 4; Chorus 4; Golf 4,
DECA 4; German Club 1; FYG 2, 3;
Debate 4.

KELLY TUCKER — Chorus 3, 4; Bas-
ketball 1; Cross Country 1, 2; Class
Favorite 1; PE Club 1; FHA 4; Secre-
tary 4.

LEW TUCKER — Basketball 1, 2, 3;
Baseball 2; DECA 3, 4; Rod and Gun

Club 1; Tennis Club 2; FYG 3, 4.

NAN TUCKER — Chorus 4; Track 2, 3;
FYG 4; BOE 3, 4.

BARBARA VAN HORN — Student
Council 4; Interact Club 2; NHS 3, 4;
Gymnastics 1, 2; SOUTHERNER Staff
2, 3, 4; German Club 1, 2; Most Out-
standing 1; C-Club 3, 4.

JOANNE VAN METRE — Chorus 4;
DECA 3, 4; Secretary 4; Tennis Club 1,
2; HILIGHT 2.

DEBRA VOSS — Chorus 2, 3; Tennis
Club 3; FHA 1, 2, 4.

TAMMY WADDLE — Gymnastics 1, 2,
3; DECA 4; FHA 2, 3.

DAVID WALKER — Band 1, 2, 3, 4;
Chorus 3, 4, FYG 1, 2, 3, 4.

ROBIN WALKER — Chorus 2, 3; AFS
2, 3, 4; Drama Club 1; PE Club 2; FYG
4

MYRNA WATSON — Chorus 1, 2, 3,
4, FHA 2, 4.

RALPH WAY — Building Construction
2,3, 4.

PAT WEISSEND — ICT 3, 4; FFA 1;
Rod and Gun Club 2; VICA 3, 4; Vice-
President 4.

MARGARET WHATLY — Chorus 3, 4;
FHA 1, 4.

CRAIG WHITE — ICT 3, 4.

CYNTHIA WHITE — Band 1, 2; Cho-
rus 2, 3; Basketball Manager 2; Track
2; SOUTHERNER Attendant 4; Dance
Club Vice-President 4; Rifle Corps 2.

JOEY WHITEHEAD — FFA 1; Building
Construction 3, 4.

KAY WIGGINS — Band 1, 2; Chorus 2;
AFS 1; ICT 4, SOUTHERNER Attend-
ant 1, 2, 3, 4, Who’s Who 4.

NANCY WIGGINS — NHS 3, 4; Band
1, 2, 3, 4; HILIGHT 3; Quill and Scroll
3; German Club 1; FYG 2, 3, 4; Who's
Who 3; Solo and Ensemble 1, 2, 3, 4.

JEFF WILLIAMS — ICT 3, 4; FFA 1, 2;
VICA 3, 4.

RICKY WILLIAMS — Baseball 2; Good
Citizenship 4.

GENISE WORTHINGTON — Chorus 2,
3; FBLA Reporter 3; President 4.

LISA YORK — DECA 3, 4; HILIGHT 3,
4; Quill and Scroll 3, 4; FHA 1; Journal-
ism 2, 3.

243




244

A’s

Abbott, Cheryl — 176

Abbott, Chris — 78, 79, 147, 184
Adams, Beth — 192

Adams, Mike — 184

Adams, Scott — 162

Adkerson, Shannon — 176
Aldridge, Lisa — 176

Allbright, Frank — 58, 184, 76
Allbright, Rose — 134, 176
Alldredge, Michael — 184
Alldredge, Tim — 142

Allred, Greg — 142, 176

Allred, Lewayne — 142, 176
Anderson, Mitch — 192
Andrews, Mark — 111, 162
Angermann, Michelle — 62, 134, 176
Angermann, Monique — 134
Armistead, Alton — 46, 48, 50, 53, 54, 162
Arndt, Linda — 78, 145, 192
Arnold, Brett — 192

Austin, Sidney — 162

B’s

Bailey, Beth — 33, 60, 61, 64, 78, 132, 133, 192
Bailey, Billy — 147, 184

Bailey, Cheryl

Bailey, Debbie — 60, 61, 78, 176

Bailey, Lisa — 74, 78, 79, 122, 124, 125, 136, 162
Bailey, Russell — 47, 54, 176

Baker, Kelly — 143, 176

Ballew, Mary Leah — 60, 61, 62, 78, 112, 113, 176
Barbee, Jo — 176

Barbee, Tina — 137, 176

Bardon, Shawn — 184

Bark, Virgina — 192

Barnett, Richie — 192

Bartlett, Hope — 184

Bartlett, Daryl — 145, 184

Bartlett, Renee — 176

Bates, Barry — 140, 162

Bates, Cindy — 162

Bates, Kim — 34, 140, 176

Bates, Sherri — 184

Beasley, Darina — 184

Bedard, Lisa — 162

Beeler, David — 147, 192

Beeler, Henry — 162

Belew, Michelle — 60, 176

Bennett, Cathy — 64, 140, 176

Bennett, Kristi — 192

Bennett, Leanna — 162

Bennett, Sandy — 192

Bennett, Todd — 147, 184

Berry, Karla — 184

Bird, Janice — 26, 163

Bird, Robin — 176

Bishop, Darrel — 184

Blair, Joey — 184

Blair, Renee — 184

Blair, Tammy — 184

Boike, Rita — 140, 163

Bonner, Tori — 192

Bownes, Kelly — 84, 85, 112, 115, 134, 136, 163

INDEX

Bradford, Kim — 192

Bradley, Sandra — 176

Branch, Danny — 46, 48, 50, 51, 54, 176, 86
Branch, Dee — 29, 176

Brand, Allen — 47, 48, 49, 51, 53, 54, 163, 86
Brand, Scotty — 47, 147, 184
Braswell, Gary — 192

Breedwell, Danny — 192

Brenner, Donna — 137, 176

Bright, Dale — 142, 184

Brindley, Joy — 84, 145, 184

Briscoe, Raymond — 143, 192

Brock, Tony — 192

Brooks, Mark — 163

Brown, David — 184

Brown, Derek — 147, 192

Brown, Roger — 114, 132, 134, 163
Brown, Rondall — 140, 163

Bryant, Jamie — 176

Buchmann, Ray — 192

Buettner, Barbara — 84, 134, 143, 176
Buettner, Evette — 184

Burks, Greg — 176

Burleson, Jeff — 184

Burleson, Mike — 145, 176

Burmester, Deborah — 176
Burmester, George — 192

Burney, Lisa — 176

Burnham, Beth — 60, 61, 78, 79, 176
Burrow, Cindy

Burrow, Susan — 64

Burroughs, Susan — 26, 38, 39, 22, 62, 112, 113,

133, 134, 163
Burton, Zabun — 192
Bussman, David — 163
Butler, Cindy — 185
Butler, Jeff — 147, 163
Butler, Stormie — 135, 192
Butts, Pam — 192
Byrd, Tim — 142, 185

C’s

Cabri, Gina — 78, 79, 192

Cain, Greg — 193

Calligaris, Tom — 46, 54, 185
Calvert, Beth — 56, 185

Calvert, Cindy — 84, 122, 123, 134, 163, 136
Cambell, Russell — 176

Canaday, Josh — 134, 185

Capp, Jennifer — 106, 107, 163
Carden, Pam — 185

Carnes, Sonja — 185

Cartee, Ben — 122, 123, 185
Carter, Joy — 134, 185

Cason, Leslie — 137, 193

Causey, Allison — 193

Caudle, Cathy — 143, 193
Chalker, David — 47, 54, 82, 83, 177
Chambers, Kirk — 185

Chambers, Tim — 147, 177
Chandler, Geoff — 140, 163
Chandler, Sakrah — 74, 185
Chappell, Lisa — 134, 145, 177
Chrietzberg, David — 46, 144, 185
Christopher, Lori — 177

Clapper, Penney — 193

Clark, Bonita — 193

Clark, Holly — 185

Clark, Jeff — 193

Clark, Joe — 177

Clark, Matt — 147, 185, 80

Clark, Micky — 47, 193

Clarke, Elbert — 147, 185

Clarke, Richard — 46, 54, 142, 145, 185
Clay, Chris — 185

Cleghorn, Andy — 177, 66, 67, 69
Cleghorn, Barry — 185, 73
Clemmons, Sam — 193
Clemmons, Phillip — 185, 46, 54
Clos, John — 177, 59, 58, 76, 77
Cole, Dana — 185, 107

Cole, Lori — 137

Cole, Stacey — 185

Collier, Jeff — 46, 54, 52

Collins, Kyle — 177, 82, 142
Connell, Brian — 177, 137

Cook, James — 40, 22

Cook, Steve — 193, 145

Cordes, Sandra — 177, 75, 56, 140
Corley, Randy — 177

Cowan, Duke — 177, 58, 76

Craft, Susan — 185, 106

Craft, Vicky — 193

Craft, Kenney — 193

Crawford, Lisa — 106, 163
Crawford, Michelle — 177, 74, 78
Creel, Barry — 122, 124, 125, 143
Crider, Jeff — 14, 164

Crouan, Xavier — 58, 134, 143, 100
Crow, Phillip — 177, 76, 77
Culpepper, Tim — 41, 40, 18, 22, 132, 133, 136
Cummings, Steve — 177, 145
Cummings, Tammy — 193

Curvin, Schlenia — 185

D’s

Daniel, Pam — 177, 62

Davis, Donna — 185

Davis, Jan — 193, 56

Davis, Julie — 177, 107

Davis, Melissa — 193

DeForest, Bobby — 66, 67, 164
DeMarco, Armonda — 135, 185
Denney, Chris — 132, 133, 193

Denney, Micki — 6, 29, 133, 106
Despaw, Colleen — 177

Dickinson, Steve — 164

Dinkle, Sheryl

Dobson, Derek — 66, 67, 68, 177
Dobson, Danny — 193

Doby, Tony — 46, 54, 185

Draper, Robert — 177

Draugel, Pam — 177

Drinkard, Michelle — 74, 80

Duke, Jeff — 143, 177

Dunlap, Lisa — 185

Dunlap, Phillip — 164, 237

Dunn, Jerry — 185

Dunn, Sandra — 140, 164

Dunn, Tomesa — 23, 56, 122, 136, 164
Dyer, Angie — 185

Dyer, Scott — 46, 54, 51, 52, 53, 164

E’s

Easterwood, Perry — 193

Eddleman, Todd — 8, 82, 193

Eddie, Tammie — 164

Edge, Jamie — 177

Edge, Joey — 142, 173

Edmondson, Lori — 177

Edwards, Allison — 178

Edwards, Julie — 178

Eidson, Doug — 134, 178

Eidson, Kellie — 64, 78, 185

Eidson, Mark — 178

Eidson, Michelle — 186, 145

Eidson, Page — 42, 62, 132, 133, 178

Eller, Frank — 186, 80

Ellis, Felicia — 186

Elrod, Christy — 140, 178

England, Alice — 145, 186

Estes, Denise — 178

Evans, Brant — 47, 54, 186

Evans, Drew — 193, 80

Evers, Janeen — 18, 23, 28, 29, 122, 123, 124,
134, 136

Evers, Lucie — 193, 137

i




Faulkner, Scott — 46, 52, 54, 186, 76
Federer, Robin — 178

Feely, Mac — 13, 82, 164

Fink, Kathy — 176, 178

Flanagan, Bill — 193

Floyd, Kim — 193

Flynn, Angela — 140, 164

Folds, Kenny — 47, 54, 58, 178, 76
Fountain, Steve — 137

Fowler, Jason — 186

Franey, Buddy — 165, 80

Franey, Sharon — 186

Franey, Tress — 178

Franklin, David — 165

Freeman, Ginger — 193

Freeman, Mike — 173

Freeman, Terry — 186

Friedrick, Audrey — 178
Fromhold, Mike — 178

Fromhold, Patrick — 135, 193
Frost, Henry — 58, 59, 34, 178, 76
Fuller, Suzanne — 134, 193

G's

Gann, Vonda Kay — 29, 186
Gambrill, Dale — 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 165, 86
Gambrill, Larry — 66, 67, 68, 165
Gambrill, Laura — 143, 193
Gardner, Chuck — 186

Gardner, Taylor — 142

Garrett, Barry — 46, 54, 50, 49, 165
Garrett, Kevin — 136, 178

Gaw, Rodney — 112, 113, 176, 178, 86
Geisen, Ernie — 178

Geisen, Vickie — 238

Gentry, Gina — 186

Glaser, Sherry — 173

Glaser, Scott — 194

Godwin, Scott — 58, 178, 76
Godwin, Tara — 165

Goggins, Paul — 132, 134, 140, 178
Goidel, Rita — 165

Gonstad, Laura — 140, 165
Goodlett, Angie — 194

Goodlett, Vicki — 19, 63, 112, 113, 134, 165
Goodwin, Jeff — 147, 186

Goodwin, Michelle — 186

Gordon, Jimmy — 178

Gosa, Lloyd — 143, 165

Gosa, Randy — 186

Graham, Jamie — 165

Graham, Mike — 178

Graham, Sheila — 147, 178
Graveman, Jerry — 147, 178
Graveman, Tim — 165

Graves, David — 108, 122, 123, 147, 165
Graves, Greg — 142, 178

Graves, Joanne — 194

Graves, Rodney — 142, 194

Graves, Sandra — 165

Gray, David — 194

Gray, Pat— 58, 125, 178

Gray, Rhonda — 179

Green, Carmen — 56, 60, 136, 179
Green, Jon — 106, 134, 147, 179, 80
Gresik, Andrea — 60, 61, 179
Gretta, Carolyn — 106, 179

Griffin, Cameron — 147, 194

Griffin, Mike — 42, 66, 67, 68, 165, 86
Grob, Lynn — 135, 186

Guibault, Jim — 147, 166

Gusich, Jamie — 46, 54, 186
Gutowski, Christine

Gutowski, David — 147, 166
Gutowski, Stephen — 18, 147, 179
Gwin, Rhonda — 107, 186

H’s

Hafers, Teddy — 186

Hales, Lee — 194

Hall, Angela — 186

Hall, Ronnie — 186

Hall, Darryl — 179

Hamrick, Paul — 179, 11, 132, 133
Hancock, Holly — 186, 106

Handley, Ken — 179, 46, 54, 52, 50, 76
Handley, Russell — 179, 143

Hanson, Mitchell — 194, 145

Harbin, Jeff — 179, 47, 54, 132
Harbison, Bruce — 186, 47, 54, 142
Harbison, Christie — 194

Harbison, Delanie — 194, 135
Harbison, Julia — 194

Harbison, Laura — 179, 112, 115, 176
Harbison, Rex — 187, 147

Harbison, Russell — 179, 178, 86
Harper, James — 179

Harper, Mark — 66, 67, 68, 86
Hams, Andy — 194

Harris, Arlean — 194, 56, 78, 143
Harrison, Jeff — 166, 142

Hartwig, Betsy — 187, 135
Hartwig, Tim — 166

Haynes, Jerry — 187

Hayes, Tim — 194, 142

Hays, David — 179, 47, 54, 51, 53, 76, 77
Heatherly, Davey — 187, 73
Heatherly, Lisa — 166, 140
Heinecke, Kurt — 179, 20, 21, 106
Heinl, Bertha — 187

Henderson, Lowell — 187, 135
Hendrix, Jerry — 132, 136, 166
Henkey, Jeff — 194, 58

Henke, Tim — 194, 132

Henslee, Susan — 187, 106
Hetherington, Keith — 179, 140
Hicks, Jody — 179, 47, 54, 76
Hicks, Ricky — 187, 137
Higginbotham, Collette — 166, 106
Higgins, Angie — 187

Hilburn, David — 194

Hill, Amy — 179, 122, 124, 125
Hill, Daphene — 179, 140

Hill, Patricia — 194

Hilton, Tom — 145

Hines, David — 194, 80

Hite, Danny — 179, 108, 140
Hoenig, Anita — 179, 145

Hoenig, Connie — 194

Hogue, Leigh — 194, 137
Holcombe, Cindy — 179, 84, 85, 32
Hollingsworth, Becky — 166, 32, 29, 237, 140
Hollingsworth, Lisanne — 166, 84, 85, 238, 134
Hollis, Paul — 179

Holmes, Karen — 180

Holmes, Lisa — 194

Holmes, Paul — 194

Holt, Mitch — 186, 76

Hood, Joanne — 187, 84, 79

Hood, Phillip — 166, 142
Hopkins, Diedre — 187, 106, 33
Howard, Melba — 166
Howard, Michele — 195
Howard, William — 147
Howell, Mike — 180, 140
Howse, Steven — 180, 18, 147
Hudson, Charese — 195
Hudson, Joe — 187, 82, 143
Hudson, Keith — 180

Hudson, Paige — 180, 60, 61
Hurt, Jason — 195

Hutchens, Sheila — 187, 43
Hydrick, Greg — 195

Hyjek, John — 195

I’s

Imbusch, Robert — 173, 10

J’s

Jackson, Mark — 180

Jackson, Tracey — 195

Jackson, Troy — 122, 123, 137, 187
Jacobs, Jelithia — 166

Jacobs, Tammy — 187

James, Carla — 180

James, Janet — 134, 187

James, Laurie — 22, 106, 107, 136, 166
Jechum, James — 195

Jester, Wade — 187

Jetton, Chris — 180, 140

Jetton, Chuck — 187

Jochum, Ross — 142

Johns, Lola — 140, 166

Johns, Mary — 34, 78, 187

Johns, Michelle — 195

Johnson, Betsy — 195

Johnson, Dion — 47, 53, 54
Johnson, David — 142, 167
Johnson, Gary — 167

Johnson, Jackie — 187

Johnson, Maleigh — 145, 187
Johnson, Terry — 13, 167
Johnson, Thurlon — 10, 140
Johnson, Tommy — 66, 67, 167, 86
Jordan, Vicki — 187

K’s

Kane, Frank — 180, 46, 54, 49
Kane, Mary Anne — 167, 18, 123, 136
Kane, Mike — 195

Kasulkie, Eric — 187

Kean, Greg — 180

Kean, Mark — 167

Keel, Jud — 18, 47, 54, 49, 86
Keel, Kelly — 195, 56, 143

Keel, Keith — 195, 80

Keel, Pam — 180, 106

Kendrick, Robert — 180, 47, 54, 178, 76, 86
Kennemur, Caprice — 180
Kilgore, Paula — 187

King, Charles — 180, 46, 54

King, Mark — 188, 43, 145

King, Renay — 188, 140

King, Tracey — 195, 106

Kirby, Will — 195

Kirk, Johnny — 180

Kirkwood, Kevin — 180, 46, 54, 86
Knight, Amanda — 188, 20, 21
Knight, Roy — 180

Knight, Shannaon — 188
Knighten, Chip — 180, 147

Knop, Jeff — 180, 86

Kohl, Mimi — 180, 64, 134
Kremsner, Marilou — 180

Kreps, Shannon — 180, 142

245




FO

D

O\ 4/
£

Q&

1
A
ECI

[P

S













i

s




